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PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014

AR ParoleBo
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Asian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE  |evEL
Drug Posession 1 Chanthabouala, Phouthone 0021016 Asian Moderate
Drug Sade 1 Phimvongsa, Khamphiou 0245698 Asian High
Other Non-Violent 1 Soulingthong, July 0095996 Asian High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 3
RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME OFFIIESDER RACE
Moderate 1 Chanthabouala, Phouthone 0021016 Asian
High 2 Phimvongsa, Khamphiou 0245698 Asian
Soulingthong, July 0095996 Asian
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 3
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 3
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Regular Parole Approved
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EvEL
Other Violent 1 Moore, Cedric 1106928 Black Low Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 1
FINAL ACTION: Transfer ClsIl AsNormal
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  |evEL
Other Violent 1 Wright, James 0075894 Black High
Theft 1 Taylor, John 0217648 Black High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 2
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  |EvEL
Assault 6 Brown, Travis 0070745 Black High
Carter, Leheith 0073184 Black High
Bailey, Terry 0185489 Black Moderate
Hicks, Antonio 0199579 Black High
Garrison, Frank 0242689 Black High
Cooper, Dion 0245538 Black Low Moderate



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 2 of 82
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Battery 26 Henry, Archie 0001956 Black High
Thomas, Andrew 0083826 Black High
Thompson, Michael 0130997 Black High
Green, Maurice 0139025 Black High
Taylor, Torris 0160775 Black High
Beavers, Corey 0164730 Black High
McClure, Noland 0168456 Black High
Layton, Charles 0179730 Black High
Steward, Meshawn 0185526 Black High
Robinson, Marquis 0187702 Black High
Walker, Quentin 0195248 Black Moderate
Cooney, Lewis 0202403 Black High
Harris, Rashad 0210171 Black High
Jamison, Justin 0219002 Black High
Allen, Elijah 0219571 Black Low Moderate
Bridges, Jovar 0219961 Black High
Barnes, Edward 0229148 Black Moderate
Merritt, Bobby 0229592 Black High
Jones, Latasha 0248493 Black High
Hunt, Richard 0250580 Black High
Johnson, Christopher 0252715 Black High
Tyus, Glendale 0252743 Black High
Smith, Cadgerae 0254190 Black High
Latiker, Leith 0254948 Black Moderate
Daniels, Cordious 0255689 Black High

Trotter, Jonathan 0256108 Black High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Burg| ary 36 Williams, Joe 0008746 Black High
Watson, Terry 0016239 Black High
Rogers, James 0104244 Black High
Colbert, Gabriel 0110401 Black High
Davis, Ricky 0113540 Black Moderate
Patton, James 0124351 Black High
Gillard, Frank 0125593 Black High
Vincent, Kerry 0128811 Black High
Moore, Charles 0134053 Black High
Skalij, Steven 0139180 Black High
Prewitt, Tyrone 0155488 Black High
Burton, Charles 0160739 Black High
Cannon, Benny 0167579 Black High
Watkins, Frank 0171416 Black High
Haynes, Travis 0172331 Black High
Robertson, Lee 0192050 Black High
Henry, Eldred 0207397 Black High
Givens, Turrelle 0209615 Black High
Adkinson, Daniel 0223659 Black High
Leach, Marcellous 0226544 Black High
Dawson, Jeff 0227993 Black High
Foster, Jamar 0230650 Black High
Houser, Brittney 0231462 Black High
Shanklin, Johnny 0233428 Black High
Boyd, Ernest 0233570 Black Moderate
Edwards, Cody 0237110 Black High
Thomas, Datrick 0241210 Black High
Jones, Troy 0241852 Black Unknown
Phillips, Brian 0242335 Black High
Donn, Davon 0243674 Black High
Toaliver, Ronnie 0245167 Black High
Brown, Gregory 0258121 Black High
Rolax, Danny 1080981 Black High
Greene, Tabashe 1110104 Black High
Jones, Rodrigues 1121074 Black High
Alexander, William 1123061 Black High

Crime Conspi racy 1 Borum, Zebedee 0216846 Black High



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 4 of 82
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Crimina Attempt 6 Kelly, Charles 0005107 Black Moderate
Sparkman, Malcolm 0162613 Black High
Donald, Christopher 0168376 Black High
Murray, Cordarell 0176903 Black High
Randall, Donald 0226616 Black Moderate
Nevels, Brandon 0253195 Black High

Drug Posession 10 Patton, Charles 0018463 Black High
Little, Darryl 0082979 Black Moderate
Smith, Travis 0101442 Black High
Dennis, Richard 0114163 Black High
Broadway, Robert 0134737 Black High
Porchia, Willis 0142943 Black High
Hightower, William 0165846 Black Moderate
Thompson, Macy 0217556 Black High
Meredith, Jayquan 0242526 Black High

Willis, Sdlih 0254467 Black High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Drug Sae 68 Warren, Reginald 0004738 Black High
Leichman, Randall 0007329 Black High
Moore, Ronald 0007784 Black High
Johnson, William 0010659 Black Moderate
McBride, Orman 0012425 Black High
Williams, Donnie 0015258 Black High
Wells, Willie 0017959 Black High
Rice, Frederick 0020871 Black High
Stiff, Craig 0025306 Black High
Booker, Karlos 0026675 Black High
Neal, Mary 0029630 Black High
Smith, Gary 0057430 Black High
Fairchild, Albert 0076661 Black High
Johnson, Aaron 0076690 Black High
Guyton, Brian 0083983 Black High
Daniels, Terry 0095990 Black High
Dixon, Ronald 0098291 Black High
Gardner, Chrigtie 0117375 Black Low Moderate
Davis, Roderick 0117523 Black High
Robinson, Dianne 0117880 Black Moderate
Allen, Kenneth 0118881 Black High
Gibbs, Nicholas 0127904 Black High
Ashby, Anthony 0136147 Black High
Brooks, Curtis 0137684 Black Moderate
Wherry, Reggie 0138035 Black High
Allen, Ricky 0139650 Black High
Shepherd, Bryon 0144272 Black High
Leaks, Larry 0145277 Black Moderate
Hegwood, David 0147013 Black High
Springs, Timothy 0152602 Black Unknown
Harmon, Derek 0157560 Black High
Roberts, Terrance 0168903 Black High
Williams, Roylandis 0171187 Black High
Virgil, Cameron 0173820 Black High
Kelly, Derwin 0174598 Black Moderate
Palmer, Christopher 0176718 Black High
Curley, Donundra 0178100 Black High
McMiller, Anthony 0178867 Black High
Smith, Jeffery 0179042 Black High
Neal, Donald 0183942 Black High
Hayes, Terrance 0184119 Black High
Caldwell, Cory 0192262 Black Unknown
Nolen, Floyd 0202192 Black High
Bush, Jeffrey 0202387 Black Low Moderate

Barnes, Jerry 0203513 Black High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
Edwards, Larry 0203942 Black Moderate
Wimberly, Nykisson 0210212 Black Moderate
Barnes, John 0210593 Black High
Ervin, Nandre 0213260 Black Low Moderate
Mahogany, Vincent 0213459 Black High
McElroy, Michael 0218204 Black High
Langel, Michael 0221615 Black Moderate
Allen, Sedrick 0228250 Black High
Pride, Alonzo 0236188 Black High
Young, Ricardo 0239425 Black High
Beleford, Elvis 0246453 Black High
Taylor, Fred 0248204 Black Moderate
Davenport, Brandon 0250744 Black Moderate
Y oung, Courtney 0252190 Black High
Morton, Tyler 0252349 Black Unknown
Hayes, Adrian 0253013 Black Moderate
Brown, Marcus 0254504 Black Low Moderate
Smith, Billy 0254836 Black High
Sparkman, Melvin 0255687 Black High
Askew, Greg 1104847 Black Moderate
Muhammad, Y usuf 1115440 Black High
Rogers, Jonathan 1121160 Black High
Browning, Carlos 1122856 Black High
DWI 3 Gilreath, Corey 0102402 Black High
Conner, Mark 0114358 Black Moderate
Marshall, James 0226345 Black Low Moderate
Fraud 7 Gibson, Casiprin 0149574 Black High
Collins, Donald 0159943 Black Low
Perry, Lanisha 0174562 Black High
Blevens, Joseph 0208228 Black High
Hill, Shawn 0218969 Black High
Roberson, Shaterrica 0220456 Black Moderate
Bledsaw, Cornelius 0221363 Black High
Murder 7 Scates, Alvin 0000082 Black High
Martin, Louis 0005787 Black High
Butler, Ricky 0129964 Black Low Moderate
Barton, Demetrius 0141300 Black Low Moderate
Mucherson/Reign, Joseph/Isiah 0147636 Black High
Gaines, Antuan 1107040 Black Moderate

Brown, Amanda 1705666 Black Low Moderate
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
Other Non-Violent 16 Lewis, Rodney 0016619 Black High
Williams, Davienne 0025833 Black Moderate
Barnes, Len 0072329 Black High
Wilson, Patricia 0136868 Black High
Sails, Justin 0155212 Black Moderate
Williams, Kenneth 0169687 Black High
Kelly, Lee 0175176 Black Moderate
Spoon, Leon 0182547 Black High
Martin, Terrance 0183462 Black High
Neal, Deandre 0191169 Black High
Moore, Billy 0212726 Black High
Gibson, Jamal 0219257 Black High
Hammond, Montrel 0221012 Black High
Coleman, Kamesha 0224736 Black High
Christian, Marquis 0228678 Black High
Smith, Kelvin 0254286 Black High
Other Property 3 Rideout, Michael 0176717 Black Moderate
Hart, Michael 0213783 Black Moderate
Tillman, Willie 0229813 Black High
Other Violent 9 Roberts, Edward 0013210 Black High
Gulley, William 0087108 Black Moderate
Walker, Deandre 0181342 Black High
Bonner, Lasheta 0198535 Black Low Moderate
Ware, Omar 0220371 Black High
Wade, Brandon 0224549 Black High
Drayer, Schamitha 0243506 Black Low Moderate
Buchanan, Dominique 0255092 Black Moderate

Lewis, Brenda 0255130 Black Low Moderate
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Robbery 43 Williams, Clarence 0001584 Black Moderate
Brewer, Ray 0003713 Black High
Reed, Larry 0004056 Black High
Hayes, Robert 0007089 Black High
Farver, Walter 0007743 Black High
Hughes, Alex 0008871 Black High
Williams, Thelma 0011730 Black High
Grady, Kenneth 0015063 Black High
Jones, Freddie 0018791 Black High
Hunter/rahim, Andre 0021895 Black High
Neal, Deshuan 0024182 Black High
Gilkey, Joe 0026068 Black Moderate
Oliver, Robert 0073356 Black High
Hamilton, Lonnie 0097056 Black High
Coleman, Corey 0102473 Black High
Jefferson, Marvin 0104855 Black High
Wheeler, Dontill 0130073 Black High
Burnside, Antonio 0132344 Black High
Jackson, David 0139944 Black High
Grays, Christopher 0148265 Black High
Wilson, Gary 0149189 Black High
Walker, Myesha 0149618 Black High
Williams, Rodney 0164484 Black High
Wade, Arshion 0168619 Black High
Hemphill, Stephen 0168960 Black High
Smith, Tavares 0172087 Black High
Lyons, Jermaine 0184877 Black High
Holmes, Jimmy 0187246 Black High
Purifoy, Dominique 0187517 Black High
Smith, Derrick 0218361 Black High
Robinson, Toriano 0235750 Black High
Colbert, Calvin 0237659 Black High
Bragg, Dedrick 0240981 Black High
Davey, Rickey 0242915 Black High
McClure, Keenan 0244739 Black High
Ventress, Ricky 0251832 Black High
Lewis, Della 0253576 Black High
Brown, Alfred 1092046 Black High
Murry, Alvertis 1100446 Black High
White, Andre 1103575 Black High
Everett, Thomas 1107044 Black High
Lancaster, Shun 1109012 Black High

Burnett, Derrick 1500019 Black High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Sex 9 Dawson, William 0018812 Black High
Johnson, Jermiko 0026710 Black High
Clark, Michael 0101522 Black High
Jones, Vincent 0166584 Black High
Cook, Travis 0188185 Black High
Dumas, Barbaro 0190147 Black High
Brown, Jimmy 0220264 Black High
Poole, Eric 0246195 Black Moderate
Simms, Bobby 0247340 Black High

Theft 23 Biddle, Randy 0004638 Black High
Medlock, Jimmy 0071277 Black High
Turner, Danyell 0112346 Black High
Waller, Kenneth 0112372 Black High
Austin, Cedric 0124537 Black High
Lane, Abigail 0167980 Black Moderate
Guy, Brian 0171743 Black High
Douglas, Eartheseaus 0193777 Black High
Reed, Paul 0193886 Black High
Morgan, Jeremiah 0202490 Black High
Barron, Christopher 0204172 Black High
Clarks, Lee 0214146 Black High
Barker, Kasey 0216169 Black High
Wright, Terrence 0217544 Black High
Thomas, Dannie 0220057 Black Moderate
Green, Marcus 0225791 Black High
Coleman, Roosevelt 0231178 Black High
Singleton, Paullita 0247638 Black Low
Foster, Daniel 0255196 Black Moderate
Wilson/Abdullah, Willie/Talib 1110712 Black High
Price, Tony 1120250 Black High
White, Ladonte 1601244 Black High

Nelson, Lashonda 1750067 Black High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Weapons 17 Tyson, Darryl 0022090 Black High
Davie, Terrance 0022491 Black High
Williams, Frank 0130102 Black High
Johnson, John 0130672 Black High
Phillips, Larry 0147990 Black High
Clark, Phillip 0152899 Black High
Chidester, Marvin 0175042 Black High
Rice, Antonio 0178160 Black High
Lawson, James 0186529 Black High
Johnson, Patrick 0206385 Black High
Greenlee, Demarcus 0209393 Black High
Mayfield, Dalvin 0217867 Black High
Broadway, Thessel 0228366 Black High
Henry, Terrance 0236310 Black High
Westbrook, Cortez 0246128 Black High
Brown, Eugene 0252707 Black High
Crownover, Jonathan 0256738 Black High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 290
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva

OFFENDER RACE: Black
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Unknown 4 Jones, Troy 0241852 Black
Springs, Timothy 0152602 Black
Caldwell, Cory 0192262 Black
Morton, Tyler 0252349 Black
Low 2 Collins, Donald 0159943 Black
Singleton, Paullita 0247638 Black
Low Moderate 14  Moore, Cedric 1106928 Black
Cooper, Dion 0245538 Black
Allen, Elijah 0219571 Black
Gardner, Christie 0117375 Black
Bush, Jeffrey 0202387 Black
Ervin, Nandre 0213260 Black
Brown, Marcus 0254504 Black
Marshall, James 0226345 Black
Butler, Ricky 0129964 Black
Barton, Demetrius 0141300 Black
Brown, Amanda 1705666 Black
Bonner, Lasheta 0198535 Black
Drayer, Schamitha 0243506 Black
Lewis, Brenda 0255130 Black
Moderate 38 Bailey, Terry 0185489 Black
Walker, Quentin 0195248 Black
Barnes, Edward 0229148 Black
Latiker, Leith 0254948 Black
Davis, Ricky 0113540 Black
Boyd, Ernest 0233570 Black
Kelly, Charles 0005107 Black
Randall, Donald 0226616 Black
Little, Darryl 0082979 Black
Hightower, William 0165846 Black
Johnson, William 0010659 Black
Robinson, Dianne 0117880 Black
Brooks, Curtis 0137684 Black
Leaks, Larry 0145277 Black
Kelly, Derwin 0174598 Black
Edwards, Larry 0203942 Black
Wimberly, Nykisson 0210212 Black
Langel, Michael 0221615 Black
Taylor, Fred 0248204 Black
Davenport, Brandon 0250744 Black
Hayes, Adrian 0253013 Black
Askew, Greg 1104847 Black

Conner, Mark 0114358 Black
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Roberson, Shaterrica 0220456 Black
Gaines, Antuan 1107040 Black
Williams, Davienne 0025833 Black
Soils, Justin 0155212 Black
Kelly, Lee 0175176 Black
Rideout, Michael 0176717 Black
Hart, Michael 0213783 Black
Gulley, William 0087108 Black
Buchanan, Dominique 0255092 Black
Williams, Clarence 0001584 Black
Gilkey, Joe 0026068 Black
Poole, Eric 0246195 Black
Lane, Abigail 0167980 Black
Thomas, Dannie 0220057 Black
Foster, Daniel 0255196 Black
Hi gh 235 Wright, James 0075894 Black
Taylor, John 0217648 Black
Brown, Travis 0070745 Black
Carter, Leheith 0073184 Black
Hicks, Antonio 0199579 Black
Garrison, Frank 0242689 Black
Henry, Archie 0001956 Black
Thomas, Andrew 0083826 Black
Thompson, Michael 0130997 Black
Green, Maurice 0139025 Black
Taylor, Torris 0160775 Black
Beavers, Corey 0164730 Black
McClure, Noland 0168456 Black
Layton, Charles 0179730 Black
Steward, Meshawn 0185526 Black
Robinson, Marquis 0187702 Black
Cooney, Lewis 0202403 Black
Harris, Rashad 0210171 Black
Jamison, Justin 0219002 Black
Bridges, Jovar 0219961 Black
Merritt, Bobby 0229592 Black
Jones, Latasha 0248493 Black
Hunt, Richard 0250580 Black
Johnson, Christopher 0252715 Black
Tyus, Glendale 0252743 Black
Smith, Cadgerae 0254190 Black
Daniels, Cordious 0255689 Black
Trotter, Jonathan 0256108 Black

Williams, Joe 0008746 Black
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FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Watson, Terry 0016239 Black
Rogers, James 0104244 Black
Colbert, Gabriel 0110401 Black
Patton, James 0124351 Black
Gillard, Frank 0125593 Black
Vincent, Kerry 0128811 Black
Moore, Charles 0134053 Black
Skalij, Steven 0139180 Black
Prewitt, Tyrone 0155488 Black
Burton, Charles 0160739 Black
Cannon, Benny 0167579 Black
Watkins, Frank 0171416 Black
Haynes, Travis 0172331 Black
Robertson, Lee 0192050 Black
Henry, Eldred 0207397 Black
Givens, Turrelle 0209615 Black
Adkinson, Daniel 0223659 Black
Leach, Marcellous 0226544 Black
Dawson, Jeff 0227993 Black
Foster, Jamar 0230650 Black
Houser, Brittney 0231462 Black
Shanklin, Johnny 0233428 Black
Edwards, Cody 0237110 Black
Thomas, Datrick 0241210 Black
Phillips, Brian 0242335 Black
Donn, Davon 0243674 Black
Toliver, Ronnie 0245167 Black
Brown, Gregory 0258121 Black
Rolax, Danny 1080981 Black
Greene, Tabashe 1110104 Black
Jones, Rodrigues 1121074 Black
Alexander, William 1123061 Black
Borum, Zebedee 0216846 Black
Sparkman, Malcolm 0162613 Black
Donald, Christopher 0168376 Black
Murray, Cordarell 0176903 Black
Nevels, Brandon 0253195 Black
Patton, Charles 0018463 Black
Smith, Travis 0101442 Black
Dennis, Richard 0114163 Black
Broadway, Robert 0134737 Black
Porchia, Willis 0142943 Black
Thompson, Macy 0217556 Black

Meredith, Jayquan 0242526 Black
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Willis, Salih 0254467 Black
Warren, Reginad 0004738 Black
L eichman, Randall 0007329 Black
Moore, Ronald 0007784 Black
McBride, Orman 0012425 Black
Williams, Donnie 0015258 Black
Wells, Willie 0017959 Black
Rice, Frederick 0020871 Black
Stiff, Craig 0025306 Black
Booker, Karlos 0026675 Black
Neal, Mary 0029630 Black
Smith, Gary 0057430 Black
Fairchild, Albert 0076661 Black
Johnson, Aaron 0076690 Black
Guyton, Brian 0083983 Black
Daniels, Terry 0095990 Black
Dixon, Ronald 0098291 Black
Davis, Roderick 0117523 Black
Allen, Kenneth 0118881 Black
Gibbs, Nicholas 0127904 Black
Ashby, Anthony 0136147 Black
Wherry, Reggie 0138035 Black
Allen, Ricky 0139650 Black
Shepherd, Bryon 0144272 Black
Hegwood, David 0147013 Black
Harmon, Derek 0157560 Black
Roberts, Terrance 0168903 Black
Williams, Roylandis 0171187 Black
Virgil, Cameron 0173820 Black
Palmer, Christopher 0176718 Black
Curley, Donundra 0178100 Black
McMiller, Anthony 0178867 Black
Smith, Jeffery 0179042 Black
Neal, Donald 0183942 Black
Hayes, Terrance 0184119 Black
Nolen, Floyd 0202192 Black
Barnes, Jerry 0203513 Black
Barnes, John 0210593 Black
Mahogany, Vincent 0213459 Black
McElroy, Michael 0218204 Black
Allen, Sedrick 0228250 Black
Pride, Alonzo 0236188 Black
Y oung, Ricardo 0239425 Black

Beleford, Elvis 0246453 Black
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Y oung, Courtney 0252190 Black
Smith, Billy 0254836 Black
Sparkman, Melvin 0255687 Black
Muhammead, Y usuf 1115440 Black
Rogers, Jonathan 1121160 Black
Browning, Carlos 1122856 Black
Gilreath, Corey 0102402 Black
Gibson, Casiprin 0149574 Black
Perry, Lanisha 0174562 Black
Blevens, Joseph 0208228 Black
Hill, Shawn 0218969 Black
Bledsaw, Cornelius 0221363 Black
Scates, Alvin 0000082 Black
Martin, Louis 0005787 Black
Mucherson/Reign, Joseph/Isiah 0147636 Black
Lewis, Rodney 0016619 Black
Barnes, Len 0072329 Black
Wilson, Patricia 0136868 Black
Williams, Kenneth 0169687 Black
Spoon, Leon 0182547 Black
Martin, Terrance 0183462 Black
Neal, Deandre 0191169 Black
Moore, Billy 0212726 Black
Gibson, Jamal 0219257 Black
Hammond, Montrel 0221012 Black
Coleman, Kamesha 0224736 Black
Christian, Marquis 0228678 Black
Smith, Kelvin 0254286 Black
Tillman, Willie 0229813 Black
Roberts, Edward 0013210 Black
Walker, Deandre 0181342 Black
Ware, Omar 0220371 Black
Wade, Brandon 0224549 Black
Brewer, Ray 0003713 Black
Reed, Larry 0004056 Black
Hayes, Robert 0007089 Black
Farver, Walter 0007743 Black
Hughes, Alex 0008871 Black
Williams, Thelma 0011730 Black
Grady, Kenneth 0015063 Black
Jones, Freddie 0018791 Black
Hunter/rahim, Andre 0021895 Black
Neal, Deshuan 0024182 Black

Oliver, Robert 0073356 Black
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Hamilton, Lonnie 0097056 Black
Coleman, Corey 0102473 Black
Jefferson, Marvin 0104855 Black
Wheeler, Dontill 0130073 Black
Burnside, Antonio 0132344 Black
Jackson, David 0139944 Black
Grays, Christopher 0148265 Black
Wilson, Gary 0149189 Black
Walker, Myesha 0149618 Black
Williams, Rodney 0164484 Black
Wade, Arshion 0168619 Black
Hemphill, Stephen 0168960 Black
Smith, Tavares 0172087 Black
Lyons, Jermaine 0184877 Black
Holmes, Jimmy 0187246 Black
Purifoy, Dominique 0187517 Black
Smith, Derrick 0218361 Black
Robinson, Toriano 0235750 Black
Colbert, Calvin 0237659 Black
Bragg, Dedrick 0240981 Black
Davey, Rickey 0242915 Black
McClure, Keenan 0244739 Black
Ventress, Ricky 0251832 Black
Lewis, Della 0253576 Black
Brown, Alfred 1092046 Black
Murry, Alvertis 1100446 Black
White, Andre 1103575 Black
Everett, Thomas 1107044 Black
Lancaster, Shun 1109012 Black
Burnett, Derrick 1500019 Black
Dawson, William 0018812 Black
Johnson, Jermiko 0026710 Black
Clark, Michael 0101522 Black
Jones, Vincent 0166584 Black
Cook, Travis 0188185 Black
Dumas, Barbaro 0190147 Black
Brown, Jimmy 0220264 Black
Simms, Bobby 0247340 Black
Biddle, Randy 0004638 Black
Medlock, Jimmy 0071277 Black
Turner, Danyell 0112346 Black
Waller, Kenneth 0112372 Black
Austin, Cedric 0124537 Black

Guy, Brian 0171743 Black
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Douglas, Eartheseaus 0193777 Black
Reed, Paul 0193886 Black
Morgan, Jeremiah 0202490 Black
Barron, Christopher 0204172 Black
Clarks, Lee 0214146 Black
Barker, Kasey 0216169 Black
Wright, Terrence 0217544 Black
Green, Marcus 0225791 Black
Coleman, Roosevelt 0231178 Black
Wilson/Abdullah, Willie/Talib 1110712 Black
Price, Tony 1120250 Black
White, Ladonte 1601244 Black
Nelson, Lashonda 1750067 Black
Tyson, Darryl 0022090 Black
Davie, Terrance 0022491 Black
Williams, Frank 0130102 Black
Johnson, John 0130672 Black
Phillips, Larry 0147990 Black
Clark, Phillip 0152899 Black
Chidester, Marvin 0175042 Black
Rice, Antonio 0178160 Black
Lawson, James 0186529 Black
Johnson, Patrick 0206385 Black
Greenlee, Demarcus 0209393 Black
Mayfield, Dalvin 0217867 Black
Broadway, Thessel 0228366 Black
Henry, Terrance 0236310 Black
Westbrook, Cortez 0246128 Black
Brown, Eugene 0252707 Black
Crownover, Jonathan 0256738 Black

RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 293

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 293
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Board with Merit - Exec Clem.

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | EvEL
Drug Sae 1 Saunders, Stephen 0176486 Caucasian Unknown
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1
FINAL ACTION: Transfer Clsll AsNorma
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | EVEL

Battery 1 Cossey, Steven 0216968 Caucasian High
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FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer ClsIl AsNormal

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Burglary 3
Drug Sale 1
Fraud 1
Murder 1
Other Violent 1
Robbery 1
Sex 2
Theft 1
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 12
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Assault 16

OFFENDER NAME
Tate, Jason

Clark, Zachary

Fritts, Cowan

Jennings, Jonathan

Bremer, Christopher

Dillman, Melvin

Hampton, Carlton

Richards, Timothy

Arnold, Donald
Woodall, William

Kimbrough, Dustin

OFFENDER NAME

Stephens, Deborah
Strawbridge, Kenneth
Gibbs, David
Stewart, Travis
Langley, William
Bryant, Wade
Hensley, Steven
Hicks, Steven
Hoehn, Shane
Donda, Samantha
Corzine, Justin
Sanford, Robert
Wrinkle, Dustin
Braswell, Justin
Easter, Shelby

Henderson, Joshua

OFFENDER
ID

0021496
0174554
0248320

0123076

0235042

0182287

0117292

0152590

0161737
0192954

0106150

OFFENDER
ID

0000720
0005019
0006516
0048390
0048609
0168846
0180037
0212137
0214492
0221644
0227996
0230455
0237864
0247762
0252769
1115605

RACE
Caucasian
Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

RACE
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian
Caucasian

Caucasian

RISK
LEVEL

High
High
High

High

High

Low Moderate

Moderate

High

Low Moderate
High

High

RISK
LEVEL

Low Moderate
Low Moderate
Moderate
High

High

Low

High

High

High
Moderate
High

High

High

High

Low Moderate
High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Battery 29 Morris, Wayne 0000352 Caucasian High
Allen, Shawn 0072270 Caucasian High
Walton, Jimmy 0081323 Caucasian Moderate
Gatlin, Perry 0086028 Caucasian High
Varnes, Steven 0124959 Caucasian High
Bunnell, Chad 0127103 Caucasian High
Tonioni, Brian 0130767 Caucasian High
Everett, Robert 0143505 Caucasian High
Payne, Bobby 0173479 Caucasian High
Temple, Don 0185342 Caucasian High
Pyles, Jeremy 0186849 Caucasian High
Freeman, Silas 0212944 Caucasian Moderate
Webb, Matthew 0216277 Caucasian High
Nations, Charles 0220744 Caucasian High
Baker, Joshua 0223310 Caucasian High
Faulk, Ricky 0227115 Caucasian High
Brothers, Mallory 0234918 Caucasian Moderate
Everhart, Caleb 0234979 Caucasian High
Brooks, James 0237927 Caucasian High
Waddle, Justin 0238665 Caucasian High
Cole, Charles 0238747 Caucasian High
Ragsdale, Joshua 0240846 Caucasian Moderate
Farriester, Anthony 0243444 Caucasian High
Martin, Derek 0245040 Caucasian Moderate
Mashburn, Blake 0253166 Caucasian High
Hamby, Keith 0255089 Caucasian Low Moderate
Dahlem, Ronald 0257892 Caucasian Low Moderate
Gardner, Scott 1086473 Caucasian High

Hamblin, Justin 1953562 Caucasian High



AR ParoleBo
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME

Burgl ary 66 Cooper, David
Fowler-Lambert, Jessica
Long, Timmy
Wells, Leonard
Kramer, Todd
Lewis, James
Stewart, Stephen
Weir, Chuck
Boren, Bryan
McCuller, John
Norris, William
West, Frank
Marshall, Jimmy
Tullos, Aaron
Thompson, Joseph
Ruple, Terry
Bailey, Jansen
Dunn, James
Cushing, Matthew
Mullins, Derek
Lovelis, Johnny
Kaehne, Paul
Stinnett, Doyle
Massey, Bryan
Hendley, Justin
Taylor, Allen
Green, Tony
Strickland, Ashley
Brown, Ricky
Rhodes, Jason

See, Brian
Lackey, Christopher
Davis, Michael
Langford, Paul
Weiser, Vaerie
Johnson, Christopher
McNutt, Daniel
Jamison, Martin
Seawright, Brandon
Ball, Jared
Stafford, Gary
Causey, Braxton
Brennan, Tishia
Morris, Shawn

Smith, Patrick

PAGE:
PROCESSED:
REQUESTOR:

OFFENDER
ID

0000191
0000702
0003035
0004840
0015774
0018952
0026642
0026677
0050179
0060161
0064399
0091964
0112304
0125881
0132405
0135754
0147779
0150430
0153416
0153845
0154381
0161565
0162205
0165205
0165354
0172827
0181129
0181489
0182776
0184144
0185014
0185843
0188930
0189271
0195413
0196091
0199002
0199896
0200396
0202550
0206436
0209471
0217325
0223203
0225471
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Solomon L Graves

RISK
LEVEL

Caucasian High

RACE

Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian Moderate
Caucasian High

Caucasian High

Caucasian High

Caucasian High

Caucasian High

Caucasian Moderate
Caucasian High

Caucasian High

Caucasian High

Caucasian High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR
Reed, Jesse 0228979 Caucasian High
Frisby, Justin 0229934 Caucasian High
Wilkerson, Josh 0232307 Caucasian High
KING, MATTHEW 0233639 Caucasian Moderate
Dewitt, Beau 0236839 Caucasian High
Ellison, William 0238001 Caucasian High
Medrano, Joshua 0239235 Caucasian High
Mayberry, James 0241051 Caucasian High
Hill, Savanna 0242263 Caucasian High
Livingston, Justin 0242353 Caucasian High
Alexander, Robert 0242535 Caucasian High
Palmer, Shawn 0244030 Caucasian High
Malone, Kevin 0245099 Caucasian High
Herring, Bryan 0247232 Caucasian High
Bean, Joshua 0248061 Caucasian High
Stokes, Tommy 0251113 Caucasian Moderate
Wester, Russell 0254502 Caucasian High
Dehart, Christopher 0254540 Caucasian High
Phillips, Deidra 0256283 Caucasian High
Wheelis, David 0256558 Caucasian High
Crabtree, Steven 1115003 Caucasian High

Crime Conspi racy 12 Lawson, David 0007560 Caucasian High
Rudd, Carl 0017963 Caucasian High
Miller, Lonnie 0018289 Caucasian High
Glidden, William 0089840 Caucasian High
Evans, Willie 0127282 Caucasian High
Barnett, Phillip 0146369 Caucasian High
Edwards, Jason 0153830 Caucasian High
West, James 0157547 Caucasian High
Verdier, David 0174078 Caucasian High
Carrall, Steven 0194198 Caucasian High
Quinones, Mario 0235157 Caucasian Moderate

Sadr-Ghadar-Ghadr, Joshua 0241790 Caucasian High



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 22 of 82
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Crimina Attempt 15 Swain, Justin 0026557 Caucasian  High
Ezell, Ricky 0040156 Caucasian High
Houston, Raina 0100074 Caucasian Moderate
Scott, David 0117871 Caucasian High
Mills, Scott 0127327 Caucasian Moderate
Bradbury, Dustin 0128092 Caucasian Moderate
Cook, Coty 0132082 Caucasian High
Jeffries, Robert 0140360 Caucasian Moderate
Rogers, Jeffrey 0151261 Caucasian High
James, Jason 0152146 Caucasian Moderate
Ingram, Christopher 0155270 Caucasian High
Cordova, Francisco 0160652 Caucasian High
Watson, Amanda 0171338 Caucasian Moderate
Campbell, Sylvio 0189389 Caucasian Low

Winfrey, Andrew 0224953 Caucasian Moderate
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Drug Posession 44 Morris, William 0011906 Caucasian  Low Moderate
Swain, Steven 0013499 Caucasian High
Brasuell, Terry 0015516 Caucasian High
Wilson, James 0026023 Caucasian High
Smart, Kerrie 0028232 Caucasian Low Moderate
Pate, Clifton 0033451 Caucasian Low Moderate
Langley, Timothy 0036761 Caucasian Moderate
Thomas, Kimberly 0064665 Caucasian Low Moderate
Hyatt, Lonnie 0078754 Caucasian Moderate
Garner, Mark 0082853 Caucasian Low Moderate
Eatmon, Brandon 0104625 Caucasian High
Robinson, Curtis 0140447 Caucasian High
Cooley, Tiffany 0144268 Caucasian Moderate
Petty, Christopher 0146615 Caucasian High
Robbins, Jamie 0148067 Caucasian Low Moderate
Burns, James 0148422 Caucasian Moderate
Weatherford, Megan 0156131 Caucasian High
Davis, Jonathan 0165300 Caucasian Moderate
Stenberg, Samuel 0169787 Caucasian High
Sweetland, Dustin 0172208 Caucasian Moderate
Stewart, Barbara 0173511 Caucasian Moderate
Bristow, Tammy 0179646 Caucasian Low Moderate
Shepherd, Brian 0189151 Caucasian Low Moderate
Walls, Billy 0207947 Caucasian High
Travis, Austin 0210290 Caucasian High
Houlton, Jeffrey 0223606 Caucasian High
Turner, Christopher 0229276 Caucasian High
Miller, Bobby 0233560 Caucasian High
Daniels, Samuel 0234266 Caucasian High
Bratten, Lee 0241074 Caucasian Moderate
Richey, Jesse 0242647 Caucasian Unknown
Lackey, Marcus 0244718 Caucasian High
Mccully, Melissa 0249272 Caucasian Low
Needham, Brandon 0251050 Caucasian Moderate
Frisby, Sunni 0253631 Caucasian Low Moderate
Stafford, Paul 0254230 Caucasian High
Williams, Jeffrey 0254541 Caucasian High
Lackey, Charles 0254797 Caucasian Moderate
Harth, Mark 0255078 Caucasian High
Cruz, Leane 0255661 Caucasian Moderate
Wicke, Chris 0256099 Caucasian Low
Callahan, Scott 0257622 Caucasian Low
Williams, Stephen 0257623 Caucasian Low

Harbison, Ricky 1439340 Caucasian High



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 24 of 82
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Drug Sae 115 Macleod, Steven 0000190 Caucasian  High
Stites, William 0004910 Caucasian High
Rankins, Ronnie 0009690 Caucasian High
Pittman, Garland 0017141 Caucasian High
Allen, Sheldon 0018443 Caucasian Moderate
Perkins, Carlton 0020980 Caucasian High
Milam, David 0026844 Caucasian High
Bishop, Jenney 0027726 Caucasian High
Pittman, Tammy 0030400 Caucasian Low Moderate
Newsome, Chester 0030910 Caucasian Moderate
McCartney, Eric 0034005 Caucasian Moderate
Medford, Richard 0034057 Caucasian Moderate
Folse, Michael 0038324 Caucasian High
Moss, Curtis 0041679 Caucasian Low Moderate
Hash, David 0047510 Caucasian High
Eklund, Damien 0050546 Caucasian High
King, Alvin 0054432 Caucasian Moderate
Gentry, Christopher 0087571 Caucasian Moderate
Quick, James 0090408 Caucasian High
Hickey, Jennifer 0091042 Caucasian Moderate
Elmore, Wesley 0101294 Caucasian High
Claiborn, David 0104602 Caucasian High
Carpenter, Robert 0110440 Caucasian High
Jarrett, Jason 0110568 Caucasian High
Elkins, Adam 0119245 Caucasian High
Fee, Billy 0123051 Caucasian Moderate
Jennings, Jonathan 0123076 Caucasian High
Tuggle, Mitchell 0123883 Caucasian Moderate
Burrous, Richard 0125524 Caucasian High
Sparks, Jonathan 0128050 Caucasian High
Smith, Heath 0128309 Caucasian High
Dodd, Joesph 0129530 Caucasian Moderate
Jarrett, Chris 0130292 Caucasian High
Jones, Brian 0132497 Caucasian High
Reed, Randall 0142428 Caucasian High
Henley, Joel 0146163 Caucasian High
Wadlington, Darlene 0146443 Caucasian Low Moderate
Shirley, David 0146499 Caucasian High
Schilitz, Ricky 0148120 Caucasian High
Sanderson, Christopher 0149575 Caucasian High
Fashank, John 0152934 Caucasian High
Kahler, Robert 0155313 Caucasian Moderate
Edwards, David 0156318 Caucasian High
Tuttle, Bruce 0157256 Caucasian High

Cales, Timothy 0159110 Caucasian High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
King, Traci 0159237 Caucasian Low Moderate
Lefevre, Jeffrey 0164163 Caucasian High
Williams, Clayton 0166902 Caucasian High
Natividad, Matthew 0170888 Caucasian High
Brewer, Joseph 0172068 Caucasian High
Eastep, Michael 0174646 Caucasian High
Bennett, Bobby 0175003 Caucasian High
Wycoff, Troy 0175644 Caucasian Moderate
Samples, Steven 0178659 Caucasian High
Loyd, Brandon 0181259 Caucasian High
Merryman, Benjamin 0181498 Caucasian High
Maestri, Kaleb 0181790 Caucasian High
Scott, Rebecca 0181985 Caucasian Low Moderate
Butler, Michael 0182874 Caucasian High
Cruit, Robert 0185032 Caucasian High
Cuadros, Eduardo 0185068 Caucasian High
Coatney, Phillip 0186547 Caucasian High
Cales, Timothy 0190864 Caucasian High
Cowan, Brian 0191217 Caucasian High
Warren, Richard 0192831 Caucasian High
Crowder, Michael 0192886 Caucasian High
Dimmitt, Latasha 0193251 Caucasian High
Rosebrock, Elizabeth 0195145 Caucasian High
Brewer, Jerrel 0199304 Caucasian High
Lee, Michael 0199914 Caucasian High
Woolf, James 0207221 Caucasian High
Giovengo, Chad 0207703 Caucasian High
Gilliam, Kevin 0214966 Caucasian High
Wright, Mark 0215186 Caucasian High
Prince, Charles 0215650 Caucasian Moderate
Fields, Terra 0217472 Caucasian High
Weaver, Noah 0219992 Caucasian High
Pickel, Thomas 0220560 Caucasian High
Hurst, Joseph 0221018 Caucasian High
Hampton, Connie 0221191 Caucasian Unknown
Newton, Patrick 0223645 Caucasian Unknown
Bohlman, Darren 0224190 Caucasian High
Wheeler, Holly 0224775 Caucasian Low Moderate
Bertrand, Ernest 0224848 Caucasian Moderate
Johns, Richard 0225700 Caucasian High
McGehee, Billy 0226793 Caucasian High
Bermudez, Angel 0227424 Caucasian Moderate
Matlock, Timothy 0227547 Caucasian High
Cummings, Marissa 0228736 Caucasian High

Hodges, Catrina 0229812 Caucasian Low
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FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR
Thomasson, Amber 0231143 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nelson, Billy 0232127 Caucasian High
McCabe, Arnold 0232497 Caucasian High
Lockhart, Titan 0233397 Caucasian High
Gonzales, Thomas 0235822 Caucasian High
Muldoon, Suzanne 0236418 Caucasian Low
Williams, Angie 0241007 Caucasian Low
Sharp, Ryland 0241271 Caucasian High
Collier, Keith 0249950 Caucasian Moderate
Monaco, Trey 0251354 Caucasian High
Abney, Joshua 0252363 Caucasian Unknown
Sanchez, Roberto 0254951 Caucasian High
Whatley, Howard 0255836 Caucasian Low Moderate
Rodefer, Neal 0256020 Caucasian Moderate
Perkinson, James 0256269 Caucasian High
Bright, Mary 0256943 Caucasian Low Moderate
Walden, Dakota 0257291 Caucasian High
Crowder, Coy 0257573 Caucasian High
Phillips, Bobby 1117315 Caucasian High
Vargas, Manuel 1122229 Caucasian High
Mclntosh, Jonathan 1122644 Caucasian High
Squire, Colin 1438941 Caucasian High
Cummings, Wesley 1439506 Caucasian High
Y ork, Janet 1707170 Caucasian High
Collins, Sidney 1952868 Caucasian Low

DWI 7 Deshields, Bryan 0018611 Caucasian Moderate
Marks, Richard 0070325 Caucasian Low Moderate
Loeak, Jeremy 0153234 Caucasian Low Moderate
Carson, Homer 0216736 Caucasian Low Moderate
Mckinnis, Jeffrey 0218046 Caucasian Low
Bartlett, Robin 0252702 Caucasian Low Moderate

Gumm, Beau 0255358 Caucasian Moderate
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Fraud 49 Emfinger, Gene 0004861 Caucasian ~ Moderate
Needham, Jerry 0005687 Caucasian High
Warnick, Mickle 0021604 Caucasian High
Thompson, Joseph 0022648 Caucasian Moderate
Fears, Anthony 0026479 Caucasian High
Moses, Charles 0027117 Caucasian High
Grimmett, Donny 0032189 Caucasian Moderate
Miller, Carl 0041898 Caucasian Moderate
McKittrick, Matthew 0079942 Caucasian High
Dixon, John 0084427 Caucasian Low Moderate
Gause, Kelly 0101502 Caucasian Low Moderate
Davis, Eric 0105131 Caucasian High
Jordan, Mark 0113611 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nolen, Debbie 0113973 Caucasian Low Moderate
Phaup, James 0134297 Caucasian High
Harris, Lee 0134392 Caucasian High
Reynolds, Linda 0146212 Caucasian Moderate
Stubblefield, Palmer 0156685 Caucasian High
Harris, Tony 0163782 Caucasian High
Herring, Carl 0174392 Caucasian High
Gladden, James 0177411 Caucasian High
May, James 0177750 Caucasian High
Breedlove, Keith 0179650 Caucasian High
Sudduth, Nathan 0183082 Caucasian High
Ritter, Justin 0185115 Caucasian High
Golden, Lacy 0186515 Caucasian High
Richardson, Donna 0194706 Caucasian Moderate
Kee, Joshua 0202593 Caucasian High
Foran, Hope 0202701 Caucasian Moderate
Crisp, Tabatha 0203097 Caucasian High
Mann, Rebecca 0203571 Caucasian Low Moderate
Greenfield, Brandy 0204740 Caucasian High
Lee, Vanessa 0225860 Caucasian High
Smullins, Johni 0228125 Caucasian High
Formon, Andy 0231957 Caucasian High
Clairday, Krista 0232037 Caucasian Moderate
Zimmerman, Broghan 0232520 Caucasian High
Monard, Alisha 0233448 Caucasian Low Moderate
Taylor, Christopher 0234769 Caucasian High
Warren, Stephen 0235817 Caucasian High
Garcia, Jamie 0244379 Caucasian High
Jeffcoat, Timothy 0246355 Caucasian High
Neibert, John 0248038 Caucasian Low Moderate
Stout, Vickie 0249879 Caucasian Low Moderate

Cogburn, Shawn 0251197 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR
Williams, Ashley 0252334 Caucasian Moderate
Brown, Leslie 0255120 Caucasian Low Moderate
Locklear, Tammie 0255176 Caucasian Low Moderate
Landry, Keisha 0255632 Caucasian Low Moderate

Murder 2 Ball, Robert 0005589 Caucasian  High

Simpson, Michael 1120425 Caucasian Low Moderate
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Other Non-Violent 38 Sparkman, James 0003501 Caucasian  High
Garrett, Glen 0006995 Caucasian High
Alberg, Robert 0018783 Caucasian High
Millsap, Roy 0019312 Caucasian High
Mahaney, Brian 0025928 Caucasian High
Lunsford, Travis 0026241 Caucasian High
Kelley, Teri 0028712 Caucasian High
Roberts, Joe 0046275 Caucasian High
Harrelson, Larry 0053812 Caucasian High
Spencer, Jonathon 0079006 Caucasian High
Dorrell, Tamara 0098968 Caucasian Moderate
Johnson, Jacqueline 0102972 Caucasian Moderate
Holt, Keri 0107862 Caucasian High
Shepherd, Holly 0121621 Caucasian High
Fields, Shane 0152824 Caucasian High
Lowery, Jarrell 0160839 Caucasian High
Harper, Elizabeth 0163180 Caucasian High
Williams, Jessica 0164600 Caucasian High
Adams, |saac 0167939 Caucasian High
Smith, Lorine 0184512 Caucasian High
Hanna, Jacqueline 0185379 Caucasian High
Coughlin, Tyler 0185400 Caucasian High
Donley, Cody 0187929 Caucasian High
Stephens, Kenneth 0189528 Caucasian High
Silva, Santana 0194547 Caucasian High
Dickman, Raven 0209810 Caucasian High
Johnson, Devin 0210819 Caucasian High
Copeland, Deanna 0231228 Caucasian High
Moore, Dennis 0237617 Caucasian High
Watkins, Andrew 0238976 Caucasian High
Staggs, Brandon 0241212 Caucasian High
Tomlinson, Devin 0247715 Caucasian Moderate
Hay, Amber 0248328 Caucasian High
Hanson, Deonna 0249939 Caucasian Unknown
Owens, Justin 0250379 Caucasian High
Shows, Corey 0250628 Caucasian High
Oliver, Tammy 0251469 Caucasian High

Cantrell, Jimmy 1098730 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR
Other Property 10 Kelley, Kevin 0103591 Caucasian  High
Price, Danny 0148861 Caucasian High
Heslep, Heath 0170235 Caucasian High
Nizol, Steven 0172469 Caucasian High
Mills, Thibideaux 0195954 Caucasian High
Greer, Lakin 0226299 Caucasian Moderate
Owens, Dereck 0235846 Caucasian Unknown
Walker, Duncan 0252484 Caucasian Unknown
Geurian, Kevin 0257929 Caucasian Moderate
Kret, Charles 1118945 Caucasian High
Other Violent 24 Thomas, Jackie 0013812 Caucasian High
Sherrill, Randy 0015816 Caucasian High
Wade, Jimmy 0046518 Caucasian Moderate
Shockey, Linda 0050387 Caucasian Low Moderate
Matney, Daniel 0059026 Caucasian High
Geeslin, James 0157909 Caucasian Moderate
Smith, Phillip 0176931 Caucasian Low Moderate
Bond, Adam 0183055 Caucasian High
Hueitt, Joseph 0188752 Caucasian High
Brown, Todd 0196876 Caucasian High
Sullins, Bradley 0199405 Caucasian High
Cates, Jeffrey 0209251 Caucasian Low Moderate
McCoy, Jared 0217710 Caucasian High
Clark, Kelia 0228779 Caucasian Low Moderate
Pfeifer, Nicholas 0228892 Caucasian High
Bunch, Bradley 0230186 Caucasian High
Rice, Scott 0230513 Caucasian Moderate
Thrower, John 0231558 Caucasian High
Schwartz, Amber 0232482 Caucasian High
Isao, Ricardo 0247701 Caucasian Low Moderate
Dewhitt, Keith 0248119 Caucasian Moderate
Childers, Rita 0250785 Caucasian High
Mauldin, Shaun 0250879 Caucasian Moderate

Sanchez, Christopher 1119851 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
Robbery 9 Conner, Edward 0014479 Caucasian  High
Cousins, Cory 0114251 Caucasian High
Buckner, Mandy 0141952 Caucasian High
Hobbs, April 0143519 Caucasian High
Berdahl, Michael 0157697 Caucasian High
Brown, Jerry 0188512 Caucasian Moderate
Carter, Heather 0199570 Caucasian High
Hill, Christopher 0221720 Caucasian High
Davenport, Halley 0222589 Caucasian High
Sex 18 Mooneyham, Rickey 0006696 Caucasian Moderate
Smith, Rainey 0069184 Caucasian Low Moderate
May, Ronald 0102807 Caucasian High
Clark, Keith 0109472 Caucasian Low Moderate
Ensey, Roger 0139634 Caucasian Moderate
Phillips, Charles 0171285 Caucasian Moderate
Case, Steven 0184158 Caucasian Moderate
Clark, Loman 0200395 Caucasian Moderate
Baker, Steven 0208183 Caucasian High
Moore, Kody 0213636 Caucasian Moderate
Cloud, Benny 0216649 Caucasian Low Moderate
Tucker, Tony 0221724 Caucasian Moderate
Sanders, Roger 0223514 Caucasian Low
Lewis, Jake 0231409 Caucasian High
Shrum, Bo 0234510 Caucasian High
Holtzclaw, Rusty 0235115 Caucasian High
Gunderman, Michagl 0237213 Caucasian High

Tippen, Alson 1951324 Caucasian Low
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FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL

Theft 77 Hoover, Lawrence 0000004 Caucasian  High
Morgan, Roger 0007038 Caucasian High
Jackson, Jeffery 0009655 Caucasian High
Adams, Jimmy 0014387 Caucasian High
Brown, Dustin 0021559 Caucasian High
Warren, Jerrod 0040963 Caucasian High
Todd, William 0041214 Caucasian High
Johnson, Gary 0075265 Caucasian Moderate
Huseby, Mark 0079867 Caucasian High
Morphew, Max 0080717 Caucasian Moderate
Squires, William 0080840 Caucasian High
Coddington, Wilford 0087341 Caucasian Unknown
Roberson, Jason 0093690 Caucasian High
Roulett, Phillipe 0096337 Caucasian High
Crouch, Wayne 0096953 Caucasian High
Smith, Johnny 0097669 Caucasian High
King, William 0117645 Caucasian High
Lewis-Squires, Jamie 0122214 Caucasian High
Smith, James 0123024 Caucasian High
Smith, Timothy 0130362 Caucasian High
Sampley, Michael 0132562 Caucasian High
Thompson, Billy 0136381 Caucasian High
Westerman, Charles 0142635 Caucasian High
Hawkins, Kenneth 0150214 Caucasian High
Durbin, Luke 0154116 Caucasian High
Mc Elroy, Melissa 0161824 Caucasian High
Andrews, James 0162085 Caucasian High
Sutterfield, Brandon 0165188 Caucasian High
Mardis, Jerrime 0172612 Caucasian High
Babish, Brandon 0172896 Caucasian High
Thomas, Joshua 0176258 Caucasian High
Calhoun, John 0178151 Caucasian High
Boyd, Robert 0178389 Caucasian High
Cash, Hubert 0178398 Caucasian High
Brewer, Robert 0179764 Caucasian High
Chronister, Stephen 0179840 Caucasian High
Brown, Lance 0180617 Caucasian High
Sears, Nicklaus 0185138 Caucasian High
Heigelmann, Erik 0186672 Caucasian Moderate
Cochran, Jason 0187707 Caucasian High
Rash, Bobby 0187819 Caucasian High
Noble, Isa 0192036 Caucasian High
Rayborn, Gary 0192063 Caucasian High
Davis, Delilah 0192522 Caucasian High

Brawner, Darci 0195871 Caucasian Moderate



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 33 of 82
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves
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OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR
Bertsch, William 0197238 Caucasian High
Isom, Chad 0207128 Caucasian High
Jordan, Timothy 0209353 Caucasian High
Beaman, Neil 0209417 Caucasian High
Barber, Patsand 0209664 Caucasian High
Totty, Jonathan 0210261 Caucasian High
Ward, Christopher 0210524 Caucasian High
Mills, Shelly 0212211 Caucasian Low Moderate
Corbit, Jonathan 0213658 Caucasian High
Gray, John 0215667 Caucasian High
Hodges, Trevor 0217165 Caucasian High
Bishop, Andrew 0217876 Caucasian High
Price, Hunter 0222688 Caucasian High
Hughes, Matthew 0225422 Caucasian High
Toally, Theresa 0225787 Caucasian High
Bogard, Justin 0227454 Caucasian High
Dempsey, Misty 0228167 Caucasian High
Caldera, Danielle 0229586 Caucasian High
Stokes, Summer 0230519 Caucasian High
Hill, Charles 0233096 Caucasian High
Whittenburg, Phineas 0233517 Caucasian High
Petty, Tyler 0235187 Caucasian  High
Benson, Kyle 0235500 Caucasian High
Crabtree, Deborah 0235975 Caucasian Moderate
Lindley, Andrew 0236217 Caucasian High
Simpson, Joshua 0239699 Caucasian High
Hoskins, Harley 0241699 Caucasian High
Johnson, Kenneth 0245940 Caucasian Low Moderate
Robertson, Brian 0250884 Caucasian Moderate
Keeton, Janice 0256070 Caucasian Low
Haines, Joseph 0256284 Caucasian High

Popken, Joshua 0256407 Caucasian High



AR Parole Bo PAROL E BOARD DECISIONS
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME

Weapons 17 Crow, Everette
Schewe, Steven
Burroughs, Hardy
Warren, Henry
Contreras, Carlos
Slack, Charles
Jester, Steven
Doyle, lan
Lingo, Michael
Lake, Ricky
Sexton, James
Childers, Bradley
Finley, Steven
Hanson, Toby
Williams, Bradley
Walker, David
Gibbons, Jonathan

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 548

PAGE:
PROCESSED:
REQUESTOR:

OFFENDER
ID

0058763
0066397
0079531
0127827
0148582
0162803
0169077
0177327
0177845
0181658
0186197
0189150
0230624
0244223
0252668
0253654
0256446
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Solomon L Graves

RISK
LEVEL

Caucasian High

RACE

Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian High
Caucasian Moderate
Caucasian High
Caucasian Moderate
Caucasian Moderate
Caucasian High
Caucasian High

Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Unknown 9 Saunders, Stephen 0176486 Caucasian
Richey, Jesse 0242647 Caucasian
Hampton, Connie 0221191 Caucasian
Newton, Patrick 0223645 Caucasian
Abney, Joshua 0252363 Caucasian
Hanson, Deonna 0249939 Caucasian
Owens, Dereck 0235846 Caucasian
Walker, Duncan 0252484 Caucasian
Coddington, Wilford 0087341 Caucasian
Low 14 Bryant, Wade 0168846 Caucasian
Campbell, Sylvio 0189389 Caucasian
Meccully, Melissa 0249272 Caucasian
Wicke, Chris 0256099 Caucasian
Callahan, Scott 0257622 Caucasian
Williams, Stephen 0257623 Caucasian
Hodges, Catrina 0229812 Caucasian
Muldoon, Suzanne 0236418 Caucasian
Williams, Angie 0241007 Caucasian
Collins, Sidney 1952868 Caucasian
Mckinnis, Jeffrey 0218046 Caucasian
Sanders, Roger 0223514 Caucasian
Tippen, Alson 1951324 Caucasian
Keeton, Janice 0256070 Caucasian
Low Moderate 51 Dillman, Melvin 0182287 Caucasian
Arnold, Donald 0161737 Caucasian
Stephens, Deborah 0000720 Caucasian
Strawbridge, Kenneth 0005019 Caucasian
Easter, Shelby 0252769 Caucasian
Hamby, Keith 0255089 Caucasian
Dahlem, Ronald 0257892 Caucasian
Morris, William 0011906 Caucasian
Smart, Kerrie 0028232 Caucasian
Pate, Clifton 0033451 Caucasian
Thomas, Kimberly 0064665 Caucasian
Garner, Mark 0082853 Caucasian
Robbins, Jamie 0148067 Caucasian
Bristow, Tammy 0179646 Caucasian
Shepherd, Brian 0189151 Caucasian
Frisby, Sunni 0253631 Caucasian
Pittman, Tammy 0030400 Caucasian
Moss, Curtis 0041679 Caucasian
Wadlington, Darlene 0146443 Caucasian

King, Traci 0159237 Caucasian
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Scott, Rebecca 0181985 Caucasian
Wheeler, Holly 0224775 Caucasian
Thomasson, Amber 0231143 Caucasian
Whatley, Howard 0255836 Caucasian
Bright, Mary 0256943 Caucasian
Marks, Richard 0070325 Caucasian
Loeak, Jeremy 0153234 Caucasian
Carson, Homer 0216736 Caucasian
Bartlett, Robin 0252702 Caucasian
Dixon, John 0084427 Caucasian
Gause, Kelly 0101502 Caucasian
Jordan, Mark 0113611 Caucasian
Nolen, Debbie 0113973 Caucasian
Mann, Rebecca 0203571 Caucasian
Monard, Alisha 0233448 Caucasian
Neibert, John 0248038 Caucasian
Stout, Vickie 0249879 Caucasian
Brown, Leslie 0255120 Caucasian
Locklear, Tammie 0255176 Caucasian
Landry, Keisha 0255632 Caucasian
Simpson, Michael 1120425 Caucasian
Shockey, Linda 0050387 Caucasian
Smith, Phillip 0176931 Caucasian
Cates, Jeffrey 0209251 Caucasian
Clark, Kelia 0228779 Caucasian
Isa0, Ricardo 0247701 Caucasian
Smith, Rainey 0069184 Caucasian
Clark, Keith 0109472 Caucasian
Cloud, Benny 0216649 Caucasian
Mills, Shelly 0212211 Caucasian
Johnson, Kenneth 0245940 Caucasian
Moderate 86 Hampton, Carlton 0117292 Caucasian
Gibbs, David 0006516 Caucasian
Donda, Samantha 0221644 Caucasian
Walton, Jimmy 0081323 Caucasian
Freeman, Silas 0212944 Caucasian
Brothers, Mallory 0234918 Caucasian
Ragsdale, Joshua 0240846 Caucasian
Martin, Derek 0245040 Caucasian
Weiser, Valerie 0195413 Caucasian
Stafford, Gary 0206436 Caucasian
KING, MATTHEW 0233639 Caucasian
Stokes, Tommy 0251113 Caucasian

Quinones, Mario 0235157 Caucasian
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
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Houston, Raina 0100074 Caucasian
Mills, Scott 0127327 Caucasian
Bradbury, Dustin 0128092 Caucasian
Jeffries, Robert 0140360 Caucasian
James, Jason 0152146 Caucasian
Watson, Amanda 0171338 Caucasian
Winfrey, Andrew 0224953 Caucasian
Langley, Timothy 0036761 Caucasian
Hyatt, Lonnie 0078754 Caucasian
Cooley, Tiffany 0144268 Caucasian
Burns, James 0148422 Caucasian
Davis, Jonathan 0165300 Caucasian
Sweetland, Dustin 0172208 Caucasian
Stewart, Barbara 0173511 Caucasian
Bratten, Lee 0241074 Caucasian
Needham, Brandon 0251050 Caucasian
Lackey, Charles 0254797 Caucasian
Cruz, Leane 0255661 Caucasian
Allen, Sheldon 0018443 Caucasian
Newsome, Chester 0030910 Caucasian
McCartney, Eric 0034005 Caucasian
Medford, Richard 0034057 Caucasian
King, Alvin 0054432 Caucasian
Gentry, Christopher 0087571 Caucasian
Hickey, Jennifer 0091042 Caucasian
Fee, Billy 0123051 Caucasian
Tuggle, Mitchell 0123883 Caucasian
Dodd, Joesph 0129530 Caucasian
Kahler, Robert 0155313 Caucasian
Wycoff, Troy 0175644 Caucasian
Prince, Charles 0215650 Caucasian
Bertrand, Ernest 0224848 Caucasian
Bermudez, Angel 0227424 Caucasian
Collier, Keith 0249950 Caucasian
Rodefer, Neal 0256020 Caucasian
Deshields, Bryan 0018611 Caucasian
Gumm, Beau 0255358 Caucasian
Emfinger, Gene 0004861 Caucasian
Thompson, Joseph 0022648 Caucasian
Grimmett, Donny 0032189 Caucasian
Miller, Carl 0041898 Caucasian
Reynolds, Linda 0146212 Caucasian
Richardson, Donna 0194706 Caucasian

Foran, Hope 0202701 Caucasian



AR Parole Bo PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS PAGE: 38 of 82
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves
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OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Clairday, Krista 0232037 Caucasian
Williams, Ashley 0252334 Caucasian
Dorrell, Tamara 0098968 Caucasian
Johnson, Jacqueline 0102972 Caucasian
Tomlinson, Devin 0247715 Caucasian
Greer, Lakin 0226299 Caucasian
Geurian, Kevin 0257929 Caucasian
Wade, Jimmy 0046518 Caucasian
Geedlin, James 0157909 Caucasian
Rice, Scott 0230513 Caucasian
Dewhitt, Keith 0248119 Caucasian
Mauldin, Shaun 0250879 Caucasian
Brown, Jerry 0188512 Caucasian
Mooneyham, Rickey 0006696 Caucasian
Ensey, Roger 0139634 Caucasian
Phillips, Charles 0171285 Caucasian
Case, Steven 0184158 Caucasian
Clark, Loman 0200395 Caucasian
Moore, Kody 0213636 Caucasian
Tucker, Tony 0221724 Caucasian
Johnson, Gary 0075265 Caucasian
Morphew, Max 0080717 Caucasian
Heigelmann, Erik 0186672 Caucasian
Brawner, Darci 0195871 Caucasian
Crabtree, Deborah 0235975 Caucasian
Robertson, Brian 0250884 Caucasian
Sexton, James 0186197 Caucasian
Finley, Steven 0230624 Caucasian
Hanson, Toby 0244223 Caucasian
Hi gh 401 Cossey, Steven 0216968 Caucasian
Tate, Jason 0021496 Caucasian
Clark, Zachary 0174554 Caucasian
Fritts, Cowan 0248320 Caucasian
Jennings, Jonathan 0123076 Caucasian
Bremer, Christopher 0235042 Caucasian
Richards, Timothy 0152590 Caucasian
Woodall, William 0192954 Caucasian
Kimbrough, Dustin 0106150 Caucasian
Stewart, Travis 0048390 Caucasian
Langley, William 0048609 Caucasian
Hensley, Steven 0180037 Caucasian
Hicks, Steven 0212137 Caucasian
Hoehn, Shane 0214492 Caucasian

Corzine, Justin 0227996 Caucasian
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Sanford, Robert 0230455 Caucasian
Wrinkle, Dustin 0237864 Caucasian
Braswell, Justin 0247762 Caucasian
Henderson, Joshua 1115605 Caucasian
Morris, Wayne 0000352 Caucasian
Allen, Shawn 0072270 Caucasian
Gatlin, Perry 0086028 Caucasian
Varnes, Steven 0124959 Caucasian
Bunnell, Chad 0127103 Caucasian
Tonioni, Brian 0130767 Caucasian
Everett, Robert 0143505 Caucasian
Payne, Bobby 0173479 Caucasian
Temple, Don 0185342 Caucasian
Pyles, Jeremy 0186849 Caucasian
Webb, Matthew 0216277 Caucasian
Nations, Charles 0220744 Caucasian
Baker, Joshua 0223310 Caucasian
Faulk, Ricky 0227115 Caucasian
Everhart, Caleb 0234979 Caucasian
Brooks, James 0237927 Caucasian
Waddle, Justin 0238665 Caucasian
Cole, Charles 0238747 Caucasian
Farriester, Anthony 0243444 Caucasian
Mashburn, Blake 0253166 Caucasian
Gardner, Scott 1086473 Caucasian
Hamblin, Justin 1953562 Caucasian
Cooper, David 0000191 Caucasian
Fowler-Lambert, Jessica 0000702 Caucasian
Long, Timmy 0003035 Caucasian
Wells, Leonard 0004840 Caucasian
Kramer, Todd 0015774 Caucasian
Lewis, James 0018952 Caucasian
Stewart, Stephen 0026642 Caucasian
Weir, Chuck 0026677 Caucasian
Boren, Bryan 0050179 Caucasian
McCuller, John 0060161 Caucasian
Norris, William 0064399 Caucasian
West, Frank 0091964 Caucasian
Marshall, immy 0112304 Caucasian
Tullos, Aaron 0125881 Caucasian
Thompson, Joseph 0132405 Caucasian
Ruple, Terry 0135754 Caucasian
Bailey, Jansen 0147779 Caucasian

Dunn, James 0150430 Caucasian
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Cushing, Matthew 0153416 Caucasian
Mullins, Derek 0153845 Caucasian
Lovelis, Johnny 0154381 Caucasian
Kaehne, Paul 0161565 Caucasian
Stinnett, Doyle 0162205 Caucasian
Massey, Bryan 0165205 Caucasian
Hendley, Justin 0165354 Caucasian
Taylor, Allen 0172827 Caucasian
Green, Tony 0181129 Caucasian
Strickland, Ashley 0181489 Caucasian
Brown, Ricky 0182776 Caucasian
Rhodes, Jason 0184144 Caucasian
See, Brian 0185014 Caucasian
Lackey, Christopher 0185843 Caucasian
Davis, Michadl 0188930 Caucasian
Langford, Paul 0189271 Caucasian
Johnson, Christopher 0196091 Caucasian
McNutt, Daniel 0199002 Caucasian
Jamison, Martin 0199896 Caucasian
Seawright, Brandon 0200396 Caucasian
Ball, Jared 0202550 Caucasian
Causey, Braxton 0209471 Caucasian
Brennan, Tishia 0217325 Caucasian
Morris, Shawn 0223203 Caucasian
Smith, Patrick 0225471 Caucasian
Reed, Jesse 0228979 Caucasian
Frisby, Justin 0229934 Caucasian
Wilkerson, Josh 0232307 Caucasian
Dewitt, Beau 0236839 Caucasian
Ellison, William 0238001 Caucasian
Medrano, Joshua 0239235 Caucasian
Mayberry, James 0241051 Caucasian
Hill, Savanna 0242263 Caucasian
Livingston, Justin 0242353 Caucasian
Alexander, Robert 0242535 Caucasian
Palmer, Shawn 0244030 Caucasian
Malone, Kevin 0245099 Caucasian
Herring, Bryan 0247232 Caucasian
Bean, Joshua 0248061 Caucasian
Wester, Russell 0254502 Caucasian
Dehart, Christopher 0254540 Caucasian
Phillips, Deidra 0256283 Caucasian
Whesdlis, David 0256558 Caucasian

Crabtree, Steven 1115003 Caucasian
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Lawson, David 0007560 Caucasian
Rudd, Carl 0017963 Caucasian
Miller, Lonnie 0018289 Caucasian
Glidden, William 0089840 Caucasian
Evans, Willie 0127282 Caucasian
Barnett, Phillip 0146369 Caucasian
Edwards, Jason 0153830 Caucasian
West, James 0157547 Caucasian
Verdier, David 0174078 Caucasian
Carroll, Steven 0194198 Caucasian
Sadr-Ghadar-Ghadr, Joshua 0241790 Caucasian
Swain, Justin 0026557 Caucasian
Ezell, Ricky 0040156 Caucasian
Scott, David 0117871 Caucasian
Cook, Coty 0132082 Caucasian
Rogers, Jeffrey 0151261 Caucasian
Ingram, Christopher 0155270 Caucasian
Cordova, Francisco 0160652 Caucasian
Swain, Steven 0013499 Caucasian
Brasuell, Terry 0015516 Caucasian
Wilson, James 0026023 Caucasian
Eatmon, Brandon 0104625 Caucasian
Robinson, Curtis 0140447 Caucasian
Petty, Christopher 0146615 Caucasian
Weatherford, Megan 0156131 Caucasian
Stenberg, Samuel 0169787 Caucasian
Walls, Billy 0207947 Caucasian
Travis, Austin 0210290 Caucasian
Houlton, Jeffrey 0223606 Caucasian
Turner, Christopher 0229276 Caucasian
Miller, Bobby 0233560 Caucasian
Daniels, Samuel 0234266 Caucasian
Lackey, Marcus 0244718 Caucasian
Stafford, Paul 0254230 Caucasian
Williams, Jeffrey 0254541 Caucasian
Harth, Mark 0255078 Caucasian
Harbison, Ricky 1439340 Caucasian
Macleod, Steven 0000190 Caucasian
Stites, William 0004910 Caucasian
Rankins, Ronnie 0009690 Caucasian
Pittman, Garland 0017141 Caucasian
Perkins, Carlton 0020980 Caucasian
Milam, David 0026844 Caucasian

Bishop, Jenney 0027726 Caucasian
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Folse, Michael 0038324 Caucasian
Hash, David 0047510 Caucasian
Eklund, Damien 0050546 Caucasian
Quick, James 0090408 Caucasian
Elmore, Wesley 0101294 Caucasian
Claiborn, David 0104602 Caucasian
Carpenter, Robert 0110440 Caucasian
Jarrett, Jason 0110568 Caucasian
Elkins, Adam 0119245 Caucasian
Jennings, Jonathan 0123076 Caucasian
Burrous, Richard 0125524 Caucasian
Sparks, Jonathan 0128050 Caucasian
Smith, Heath 0128309 Caucasian
Jarrett, Chris 0130292 Caucasian
Jones, Brian 0132497 Caucasian
Reed, Randall 0142428 Caucasian
Henley, Joel 0146163 Caucasian
Shirley, David 0146499 Caucasian
Schilitz, Ricky 0148120 Caucasian
Sanderson, Christopher 0149575 Caucasian
Fashank, John 0152934 Caucasian
Edwards, David 0156318 Caucasian
Tuttle, Bruce 0157256 Caucasian
Cales, Timothy 0159110 Caucasian
Lefevre, Jeffrey 0164163 Caucasian
Williams, Clayton 0166902 Caucasian
Natividad, Matthew 0170888 Caucasian
Brewer, Joseph 0172068 Caucasian
Eastep, Michael 0174646 Caucasian
Bennett, Bobby 0175003 Caucasian
Samples, Steven 0178659 Caucasian
Loyd, Brandon 0181259 Caucasian
Merryman, Benjamin 0181498 Caucasian
Maestri, Kaleb 0181790 Caucasian
Butler, Michael 0182874 Caucasian
Cruit, Robert 0185032 Caucasian
Cuadros, Eduardo 0185068 Caucasian
Coatney, Phillip 0186547 Caucasian
Cales, Timothy 0190864 Caucasian
Cowan, Brian 0191217 Caucasian
Warren, Richard 0192831 Caucasian
Crowder, Michael 0192886 Caucasian
Dimmitt, Latasha 0193251 Caucasian

Rosebrock, Elizabeth 0195145 Caucasian
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Brewer, Jerrel 0199304 Caucasian
Lee, Michael 0199914 Caucasian
Woolf, James 0207221 Caucasian
Giovengo, Chad 0207703 Caucasian
Gilliam, Kevin 0214966 Caucasian
Wright, Mark 0215186 Caucasian
Fields, Terra 0217472 Caucasian
Weaver, Noah 0219992 Caucasian
Pickel, Thomas 0220560 Caucasian
Hurst, Joseph 0221018 Caucasian
Bohlman, Darren 0224190 Caucasian
Johns, Richard 0225700 Caucasian
McGehee, Billy 0226793 Caucasian
Matlock, Timothy 0227547 Caucasian
Cummings, Marissa 0228736 Caucasian
Nelson, Billy 0232127 Caucasian
McCabe, Arnold 0232497 Caucasian
Lockhart, Titan 0233397 Caucasian
Gonzales, Thomas 0235822 Caucasian
Sharp, Ryland 0241271 Caucasian
Monaco, Trey 0251354 Caucasian
Sanchez, Roberto 0254951 Caucasian
Perkinson, James 0256269 Caucasian
Walden, Dakota 0257291 Caucasian
Crowder, Coy 0257573 Caucasian
Phillips, Bobby 1117315 Caucasian
Vargas, Manuel 1122229 Caucasian
Mclntosh, Jonathan 1122644 Caucasian
Squire, Colin 1438941 Caucasian
Cummings, Wesley 1439506 Caucasian
York, Janet 1707170 Caucasian
Needham, Jerry 0005687 Caucasian
Warnick, Mickle 0021604 Caucasian
Fears, Anthony 0026479 Caucasian
Moses, Charles 0027117 Caucasian
McKittrick, Matthew 0079942 Caucasian
Davis, Eric 0105131 Caucasian
Phaup, James 0134297 Caucasian
Harris, Lee 0134392 Caucasian
Stubblefield, Palmer 0156685 Caucasian
Harris, Tony 0163782 Caucasian
Herring, Carl 0174392 Caucasian
Gladden, James 0177411 Caucasian

May, James 0177750 Caucasian
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Breedlove, Keith 0179650 Caucasian
Sudduth, Nathan 0183082 Caucasian
Ritter, Justin 0185115 Caucasian
Golden, Lacy 0186515 Caucasian
Kee, Joshua 0202593 Caucasian
Crisp, Tabatha 0203097 Caucasian
Greenfield, Brandy 0204740 Caucasian
Lee, Vanessa 0225860 Caucasian
Smullins, Johni 0228125 Caucasian
Formon, Andy 0231957 Caucasian
Zimmerman, Broghan 0232520 Caucasian
Taylor, Christopher 0234769 Caucasian
Warren, Stephen 0235817 Caucasian
Garcia, Jamie 0244379 Caucasian
Jeffcoat, Timothy 0246355 Caucasian
Cogburn, Shawn 0251197 Caucasian
Ball, Robert 0005589 Caucasian
Sparkman, James 0003501 Caucasian
Garrett, Glen 0006995 Caucasian
Alberg, Robert 0018783 Caucasian
Millsap, Roy 0019312 Caucasian
Mahaney, Brian 0025928 Caucasian
Lunsford, Travis 0026241 Caucasian
Kelley, Teri 0028712 Caucasian
Roberts, Joe 0046275 Caucasian
Harrelson, Larry 0053812 Caucasian
Spencer, Jonathon 0079006 Caucasian
Holt, Keri 0107862 Caucasian
Shepherd, Holly 0121621 Caucasian
Fields, Shane 0152824 Caucasian
Lowery, Jarrell 0160839 Caucasian
Harper, Elizabeth 0163180 Caucasian
Williams, Jessica 0164600 Caucasian
Adams, |saac 0167939 Caucasian
Smith, Lorine 0184512 Caucasian
Hanna, Jacqueline 0185379 Caucasian
Coughlin, Tyler 0185400 Caucasian
Donley, Cody 0187929 Caucasian
Stephens, Kenneth 0189528 Caucasian
Silva, Santana 0194547 Caucasian
Dickman, Raven 0209810 Caucasian
Johnson, Devin 0210819 Caucasian
Copeland, Deanna 0231228 Caucasian

Moore, Dennis 0237617 Caucasian
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Watkins, Andrew 0238976 Caucasian
Staggs, Brandon 0241212 Caucasian
Hay, Amber 0248328 Caucasian
Owens, Justin 0250379 Caucasian
Shows, Corey 0250628 Caucasian
Oliver, Tammy 0251469 Caucasian
Cantrell, Jimmy 1098730 Caucasian
Kelley, Kevin 0103591 Caucasian
Price, Danny 0148861 Caucasian
Heslep, Heath 0170235 Caucasian
Nizol, Steven 0172469 Caucasian
Mills, Thibideaux 0195954 Caucasian
Kret, Charles 1118945 Caucasian
Thomas, Jackie 0013812 Caucasian
Sherrill, Randy 0015816 Caucasian
Matney, Daniel 0059026 Caucasian
Bond, Adam 0183055 Caucasian
Hueitt, Joseph 0188752 Caucasian
Brown, Todd 0196876 Caucasian
Sullins, Bradley 0199405 Caucasian
McCoy, Jared 0217710 Caucasian
Pfeifer, Nicholas 0228892 Caucasian
Bunch, Bradley 0230186 Caucasian
Thrower, John 0231558 Caucasian
Schwartz, Amber 0232482 Caucasian
Childers, Rita 0250785 Caucasian
Sanchez, Christopher 1119851 Caucasian
Conner, Edward 0014479 Caucasian
Cousins, Cory 0114251 Caucasian
Buckner, Mandy 0141952 Caucasian
Hobbs, April 0143519 Caucasian
Berdahl, Michael 0157697 Caucasian
Carter, Heather 0199570 Caucasian
Hill, Christopher 0221720 Caucasian
Davenport, Halley 0222589 Caucasian
May, Ronald 0102807 Caucasian
Baker, Steven 0208183 Caucasian
Lewis, Jake 0231409 Caucasian
Shrum, Bo 0234510 Caucasian
Holtzclaw, Rusty 0235115 Caucasian
Gunderman, Michael 0237213 Caucasian
Hoover, Lawrence 0000004 Caucasian
Morgan, Roger 0007038 Caucasian

Jackson, Jeffery 0009655 Caucasian
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Adams, Jimmy 0014387 Caucasian
Brown, Dustin 0021559 Caucasian
Warren, Jerrod 0040963 Caucasian
Todd, William 0041214 Caucasian
Huseby, Mark 0079867 Caucasian
Squires, William 0080840 Caucasian
Roberson, Jason 0093690 Caucasian
Roulett, Phillipe 0096337 Caucasian
Crouch, Wayne 0096953 Caucasian
Smith, Johnny 0097669 Caucasian
King, William 0117645 Caucasian
Lewis-Squires, Jamie 0122214 Caucasian
Smith, James 0123024 Caucasian
Smith, Timothy 0130362 Caucasian
Sampley, Michael 0132562 Caucasian
Thompson, Billy 0136381 Caucasian
Westerman, Charles 0142635 Caucasian
Hawkins, Kenneth 0150214 Caucasian
Durbin, Luke 0154116 Caucasian
Mc Elroy, Méelissa 0161824 Caucasian
Andrews, James 0162085 Caucasian
Sutterfield, Brandon 0165188 Caucasian
Mardis, Jerrime 0172612 Caucasian
Babish, Brandon 0172896 Caucasian
Thomas, Joshua 0176258 Caucasian
Calhoun, John 0178151 Caucasian
Boyd, Robert 0178389 Caucasian
Cash, Hubert 0178398 Caucasian
Brewer, Robert 0179764 Caucasian
Chronister, Stephen 0179840 Caucasian
Brown, Lance 0180617 Caucasian
Sears, Nicklaus 0185138 Caucasian
Cochran, Jason 0187707 Caucasian
Rash, Bobby 0187819 Caucasian
Noble, Isa 0192036 Caucasian
Rayborn, Gary 0192063 Caucasian
Davis, Delilah 0192522 Caucasian
Bertsch, William 0197238 Caucasian
Isom, Chad 0207128 Caucasian
Jordan, Timothy 0209353 Caucasian
Beaman, Neil 0209417 Caucasian
Barber, Patsand 0209664 Caucasian
Totty, Jonathan 0210261 Caucasian

Ward, Christopher 0210524 Caucasian
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approval
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Corbit, Jonathan 0213658 Caucasian
Gray, John 0215667 Caucasian
Hodges, Trevor 0217165 Caucasian
Bishop, Andrew 0217876 Caucasian
Price, Hunter 0222688 Caucasian
Hughes, Matthew 0225422 Caucasian
Toally, Theresa 0225787 Caucasian
Bogard, Justin 0227454 Caucasian
Dempsey, Misty 0228167 Caucasian
Caldera, Danielle 0229586 Caucasian
Stokes, Summer 0230519 Caucasian
Hill, Charles 0233096 Caucasian
Whittenburg, Phineas 0233517 Caucasian
Petty, Tyler 0235187 Caucasian
Benson, Kyle 0235500 Caucasian
Lindley, Andrew 0236217 Caucasian
Simpson, Joshua 0239699 Caucasian
Hoskins, Harley 0241699 Caucasian
Haines, Joseph 0256284 Caucasian
Popken, Joshua 0256407 Caucasian
Crow, Everette 0058763 Caucasian
Schewe, Steven 0066397 Caucasian
Burroughs, Hardy 0079531 Caucasian
Warren, Henry 0127827 Caucasian
Contreras, Carlos 0148582 Caucasian
Slack, Charles 0162803 Caucasian
Jester, Steven 0169077 Caucasian
Doyle, lan 0177327 Caucasian
Lingo, Michael 0177845 Caucasian
Lake, Ricky 0181658 Caucasian
Childers, Bradley 0189150 Caucasian
Williams, Bradley 0252668 Caucasian
Walker, David 0253654 Caucasian
Gibbons, Jonathan 0256446 Caucasian
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 561
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 561
OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME i RACE | Zue
Assault 1 Leon, Jose 0251178 Hispanic Low Moderate

B urg| ary 1 Martinez, Juan 0257469 Hispanic High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
Drug Sae 8 Rodriguez, Christina 0145843 Hispanic High
Orozco, Jesse 0149645 Hispanic Moderate
Castillo, Juan 0192717 Hispanic High
Borrego, Edwardo 0193815 Hispanic Moderate
Altom, Lee 0211578 Hispanic High
Calderon-Sanchez, Sergio 0221161 Hispanic High
Aguilar-Arriaga, Reynado 0244234 Hispanic Low Moderate
Torres, Lazaro 0252045 Hispanic Unknown
Murder 1 Lopez, Guadalupe 0230529 Hispanic Moderate
Other Non-Violent 1 Bautista, Francisco 0186625 Hispanic Low Moderate
Other Violent 2 Corcino/Rodriguez, Francisco 0222988 Hispanic Moderate
Figueroa, Alfred 0228308 Hispanic Moderate
Robbery 1 Acosta, Gorge 0195162 Hispanic High
Sex 1 Simental, Francisco 0242703 Hispanic High
Theft 2 Martinez, Clayton 0208040 Hispanic High
Guzman, Jose 0236425 Hispanic High
Weapons 2 Lane, Adam 0218470 Hispanic High
Robinson, Rickie 0234504 Hispanic High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 20
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva

OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Unknown 1 Torres, Lazaro 0252045 Hispanic
Low Moderate 3 Leon, Jose 0251178 Hispanic
Aguilar-Arriaga, Reynaldo 0244234 Hispanic
Bautista, Francisco 0186625 Hispanic
Moderate 5 Orozco, Jesse 0149645 Hispanic
Borrego, Edwardo 0193815 Hispanic
Lopez, Guadaupe 0230529 Hispanic
Corcino/Rodriguez, Francisco 0222988 Hispanic
Figueroa, Alfred 0228308 Hispanic
High 11 Martinez, Juan 0257469 Hispanic
Rodriguez, Christina 0145843 Hispanic
Cadtillo, Juan 0192717 Hispanic
Altom, Lee 0211578 Hispanic
Calderon-Sanchez, Sergio 0221161 Hispanic
Acosta, Gorge 0195162 Hispanic
Simental, Francisco 0242703 Hispanic
Martinez, Clayton 0208040 Hispanic
Guzman, Jose 0236425 Hispanic
Lane, Adam 0218470 Hispanic
Robinson, Rickie 0234504 Hispanic
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 20
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 20
OFFENDER RACE: Mexican
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  LeveL
Drug Sade 1 Venegas, German 0220919 Mexican High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1
RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME OFFIIE'E\:DER RACE
Hi gh 1  Venegas German 0220919 Mexican
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 1
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 1
OFFENDER RACE: NA Indian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | eveL
Drug Sae 2 Cowart, Randy 0211203 NA Indian  High

Brazil, Miranda 0219628 NA Indian Moderate



AR ParoleBo
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Approva
OFFENDER RACE: NA Indian
FINAL ACTION: Transfer To ACC Supervision

FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 2

RISK LEVEL COUNT  OFFENDER NAME
Moderate 1  Brazl, Miranda
High 1 Cowart, Randy

RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 2

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 2
PAROLE BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 880

PAGE: 50 of 82
PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

OFFENDER

D RACE

0219628 NA Indian

0211203 NA Indian
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME
Drug Sdle 1 Williams, Michael
Murder 2 Smith, Ray
Ray, Tori
Robbery 5 Norris, Fredrick
Brown, Gary
Cage, Chris
Howard, Ajan
Williams, Dave
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 8
FINAL ACTION: Defer To Complete RSVP Prog
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME
Drug Sale 1  Slade Timothy
Sex 5 Franks, Rickey
Johnson, Ray
Hill, Macon

Minton, Jonathan

Martin, Mari

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 6
FINAL ACTION: Defer Until Complete TC Prog
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME
Drug Sele 1  Everett, Kevin
Robbery 1  Gaston, Stanley
Weapons 1  Boose Andrew
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 3

FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME
Battery 1  Desn, Linquinton
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RISK
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LEVEL

Low Moderate

Unknown
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LEVEL

High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR
Burg| ary 7 Randolph, Marvin 0023324 Black High
French, Theodore 0160816 Black High
Branch, Arthur 0162287 Black High
Buford, Robert 0163511 Black High
Banks, Keith 0217780 Black High
Hill, Gadrian 0238134 Black High
Palmore, Darrin 0241419 Black High
Crime Conspiracy 1 Flint, Andrea 0062071 Black High
Drug Sae 10 Johnson, Raymond 0006374 Black High
Gulley, Corey 0022237 Black High
Warren, Toney 0137264 Black High
Tolliver, Samuel 0143343 Black High
Walker, Travis 0169523 Black High
Turner, Corey 0172660 Black Moderate
King, Zachery 0174184 Black High
Weathersby, Gary 0195163 Black High
Walker, Roderick 0206563 Black High
Harris, Dominic 0216468 Black High
Fraud 3 Settles, Undra 0016744 Black High
Crump, Damien 0126062 Black High
Fisher, Jarod 0214971 Black High
Murder 1 Johnson, James 0229471 Black High
Other Violent 3 Bush, Scoobie 0138690 Black High
Price, Justin 0212694 Black High
Davis, Darren 0222100 Black High
Robbery 8 Ford, Michael 0019534 Black High
Washington, Marquise 0055380 Black High
Newton, Demetra 0059454 Black High
Fondon, Edgar 0076360 Black High
Jackson, Michael 0134691 Black High
Scott, James 0165289 Black High
Williams, Sandy 0172476 Black High
Davis, Jeremy 1121831 Black High
Sex 3 Nixon, Lorenzo 0211539 Black High
Thomas, Steven 0241673 Black High

Laster, Pleaze 0251616 Black High



AR Parole Bo PAROL E BOARD DECISIONS
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME

Theft 2 Johnson, Melvin
Washington, Darnell

Weapons 2 Mcfadden, Rufus
Moses, Keith
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 41
FINAL ACTION: Denied 1 Year
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME
Assault 1  Wade Jameya
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RACE

Black
Black

Black
Black

RACE

Black

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Institutional Record, New Time

Battery 5 Webster, Keith

0067896

Black

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim, Multiple Counts

Owens, Bryan

0219790

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim

Hudson, Daron

0221393

Weapon Involved, Institutional Record

Alexander, Alan

0240702

Black

Black

Black

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim, Age Of Victim

Hunter, Perry

1116372

Black

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Institutional Record, Multiple Counts

Burg| ary 1 Smith, Jermaine

0188857

Wesapon Involved, Nature Of Violation

Crime Conspiracy 1  Howard, James

0019210

Black

Black

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Weapon Involved, Death Involved

Drug Sale 2 Thompson, Angela

0029666

Multiple Counts, Institutional Record, New Time

Young, Earnest

0221315

Previous Release History, Nature Of Violation

Black

Black

RISK
LEVEL

High
High

High
High

RISK
LEVEL

Low Moderate

Moderate

High

High

Moderate

High

High

High

Moderate

Moderate
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | EvEL
Murder 6  Jefferson, Joseph 0014729 Black Moderate

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Multiple Counts, Previous Release History, Death Involved

Coakley, Jason 0096308 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Weapon Involved, Death Involved

Russell, Chico 0116571 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime

McCray, Tyrone 0128674 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved

Eason, Justin 0191919 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved

Barnes, Anthony 0229814 Black Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim, Death Involved

Other Non-Violent 1  Watson, Andre 0156317 Black High
Previous Release History, Nature Of Violation

Other Violent 2 Lytle Gay 0209373 Black High
Death Involved, Nature & Seriousness Crime

Woods, Dennis 0236928 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Weapon Involved, Death Involved

Robbery 3 Byas, Clifton 0155741 Black High
Previous Release History, Prior Criminal History

Smith, Bryant 0175890 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Institutional Record

Jackson/Al-Ameen, Lavar 1115121 Black High
New Time, Nature Of Violation

Sex 4 Beasley, Undre 0188284 Black Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim

Henderson, Xavier 0250960 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime

Price, Carl 1071207 Black High

Multiple Counts, Previous Release History, New Time

Newmy, Tony 1439624 Black High

Other/Miscellaneous, Nature & Seriousness Crime, Nature Of Violation, Previous Release
History
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDER NAME D RACE | EvEL
Theft 3 Williams, Lloyd 0056960 Black High

Previous Release History, Prior Criminal History

Williams, Karlis 0062551 Black High
Institutional Record, New Time

Betts, Vincent 0104636 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Multiple Counts, New Time, Other/Miscellaneous

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 29
FINAL ACTION: Denied 2 Years
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | EvEL
Battery 1 Hervey, Alicia 0155420 Black High

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Institutional Record

Burg| ary 1 Garrison, Michael 0153623 Black Moderate
Death Involved
Crimina Attempt 1 White, Torrence 0159201 Black Unknown

Prior Criminal History, Previous Release History, New Time

Murder 1 Clark, Dave 0189673 Black High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Weapon Involved

Robbery 1  Dillard, Comnelius 0106781 Black High
Previous Release History, New Time

Sex 1 Williams, Willie 0010827 Black Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim, Age Of Victim, Prior Criminal History

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 6
FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME i RACE L
Ba[tery 3 Dancer, Jimmy 0195339 Black High
Woods, Todd 0208440 Black High
Grant, Casey 0245347 Black High
Burg| ary 5 Freeman, James 0074743 Black High
Cooney, Robert 0117987 Black High
Ellebb, Carlos 0143297 Black High
Hamilton, Terrance 0167702 Black High

Mitchell, Michael 0195738 Black High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Drug Sale 3
Fraud 2
Murder 3
Other Non-Violent 1
Robbery 3
Sex 2
Theft 2
Weapons 2
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 26

FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Battery 1
Drug Posession 1
Drug Sale 1
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 3

FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 2 Months

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Drug Posession 1

Weapons 1

OFFENDER NAME

Williams, Alexander
Thompson, Lance

Thomas, Nawodney

Criswell, Doral
Lee, Mark

Bailey, Roy
White, Levi

Wheeler, Keeven

Kelly, Ron

Swanigan/Muhammad, Willie/Abdul
Finney, Harlon

Johnson, Ivory

Brown, Johnnie

Dunigan, Kelvin

Peck, Corwin

Henson, Dywane

Rowland, Schuler
Roberts, Brandon

OFFENDER NAME

Brothers, Marcus

Lefrere, Hillary

Dean, Demon

OFFENDER NAME

Caffey, Brandon

Brown, Willie

OFFENDER
ID

0070507
0139028
0237319

0214071
0225152

0059407

0083638

1106618

0192741

0015855
0126393
0149634

0100672
0117277

0222525
1121669

0114406
0194748

OFFENDER
ID

0226038

0253046

0190780

OFFENDER
ID

0218562

0042530
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Black
Black
Black

Black
Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black
Black
Black

Black
Black

Black
Black

Black
Black

RACE

Black

Black

Black

RACE

Black

Black

RISK
LEVEL

High
High
Low Moderate

High
High

High
High
Moderate
High
High
High

High

High
High

High
High

High
High

RISK
LEVEL

High

Low Moderate

High

RISK
LEVEL

Unknown

High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 2 Months

FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 2
FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | EvEL
Assault 1 Thomas, Demario 0243947 Black Low Moderate
Battery 2 Miller, Carl 0129961 Black High
McDowell, Dontavious 0198379 Black High
Burg| ary 4 Holly, Jessie 0002793 Black High
Griffin, Johnny/Jahshirastafa 0205230 Black High
Walker, Julian 0226279 Black High
Miller, Lennie 0245614 Black High
Drug Sae 5 McElroy, Sylvester 0112713 Black High
Mosley, Venokeoteseawn 0121450 Black High
Johnson, Phil 0143617 Black High
Scales, Johnny 0153742 Black High
Sapp, Bobby 0213390 Black High
Fraud 1 Bowers, Kevin 0002976 Black High
Other Non-Violent 1 Tate, Terry 0071901 Black High
Other Violent 3 Hughes, Roderick 0192678 Black High
Tatum, Kevin 0202152 Black High
Dorn, Gregory 0238423 Black High
Robbery 5 Young, Willie 0017148 Black High
Archie, Stanley 0021126 Black High
Townsend, Rodricus 0055321 Black High
Burris, Kendaris 0144817 Black High
Horns, Jamie 0210912 Black High
Theft 2 Adams, John 0006047 Black High
Thompson, Johnny 0213859 Black High
Weapons 2 Ward, Clarence 0063129 Black High
Turner, Steven 0102239 Black High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 26
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Black
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Unknown 8 Smith, Ray 0129949 Black
Ray, Tori 1113935 Black
Norris, Fredrick 0013322 Black
Cage, Chris 0230188 Black
Williams, Dave 1096977 Black
Franks, Rickey 0194200 Black
White, Torrence 0159201 Black
Caffey, Brandon 0218562 Black
Low Moderate 6 Slade, Timothy 0228051 Black
Wade, Jameya 0231929 Black
Barnes, Anthony 0229814 Black
Thomas, Nawodney 0237319 Black
Lefrere, Hillary 0253046 Black
Thomas, Demario 0243947 Black
Moderate 11 Minton, Jonathan 0239883 Black
Turner, Corey 0172660 Black
Webster, Keith 0067896 Black
Alexander, Alan 0240702 Black
Thompson, Angela 0029666 Black
Y oung, Earnest 0221315 Black
Jefferson, Joseph 0014729 Black
Beasley, Undre 0188284 Black
Garrison, Michael 0153623 Black
Williams, Willie 0010827 Black
Wheeler, Keeven 1106618 Black
High 125 Williams, Michael 0005818 Black
Brown, Gary 0075268 Black
Howard, Ajan 0234475 Black
Johnson, Ray 0203946 Black
Hill, Macon 0232549 Black
Martin, Mari 0242201 Black
Everett, Kevin 0079792 Black
Gaston, Stanley 0015281 Black
Boose, Andrew 0177082 Black
Dean, Linquinton 0200039 Black
Randolph, Marvin 0023324 Black
French, Theodore 0160816 Black
Branch, Arthur 0162287 Black
Buford, Robert 0163511 Black
Banks, Keith 0217780 Black
Hill, Gadrian 0238134 Black
Palmore, Darrin 0241419 Black

Flint, Andrea 0062071 Black
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Johnson, Raymond 0006374 Black
Gulley, Corey 0022237 Black
Warren, Toney 0137264 Black
Tolliver, Samuel 0143343 Black
Walker, Travis 0169523 Black
King, Zachery 0174184 Black
Weathersby, Gary 0195163 Black
Walker, Roderick 0206563 Black
Harris, Dominic 0216468 Black
Settles, Undra 0016744 Black
Crump, Damien 0126062 Black
Fisher, Jarod 0214971 Black
Johnson, James 0229471 Black
Bush, Scoobie 0138690 Black
Price, Justin 0212694 Black
Davis, Darren 0222100 Black
Ford, Michael 0019534 Black
Washington, Marquise 0055380 Black
Newton, Demetra 0059454 Black
Fondon, Edgar 0076360 Black
Jackson, Michael 0134691 Black
Scott, James 0165289 Black
Williams, Sandy 0172476 Black
Davis, Jeremy 1121831 Black
Nixon, Lorenzo 0211539 Black
Thomas, Steven 0241673 Black
Laster, Pleaze 0251616 Black
Johnson, Melvin 0082428 Black
Washington, Darnell 0226946 Black
Mcfadden, Rufus 0102691 Black
Moses, Keith 0184675 Black
Owens, Bryan 0219790 Black
Hudson, Daron 0221393 Black
Hunter, Perry 1116372 Black
Smith, Jermaine 0188857 Black
Howard, James 0019210 Black
Coakley, Jason 0096308 Black
Russell, Chico 0116571 Black
McCray, Tyrone 0128674 Black
Eason, Justin 0191919 Black
Watson, Andre 0156317 Black
Lytle, Gary 0209373 Black
Woods, Dennis 0236928 Black

Byas, Clifton 0155741 Black
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FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black

Smith, Bryant 0175890 Black
Jackson/Al-Ameen, Lavar 1115121 Black
Henderson, Xavier 0250960 Black
Price, Carl 1071207 Black
Newmy, Tony 1439624 Black
Williams, Lloyd 0056960 Black
Williams, Karlis 0062551 Black
Betts, Vincent 0104636 Black
Hervey, Alicia 0155420 Black
Clark, Dave 0189673 Black
Dillard, Cornelius 0106781 Black
Dancer, Jimmy 0195339 Black
Woods, Todd 0208440 Black
Grant, Casey 0245347 Black
Freeman, James 0074743 Black
Cooney, Robert 0117987 Black
Ellebb, Carlos 0143297 Black
Hamilton, Terrance 0167702 Black
Mitchell, Michael 0195738 Black
Williams, Alexander 0070507 Black
Thompson, Lance 0139028 Black
Criswell, Dora 0214071 Black
Lee, Mark 0225152 Black
Bailey, Roy 0059407 Black
White, Levi 0083638 Black
Kelly, Ron 0192741 Black
Swanigan/Muhammead, Willie/Abdul 0015855 Black
Finney, Harlon 0126393 Black
Johnson, Ivory 0149634 Black
Brown, Johnnie 0100672 Black
Dunigan, Kelvin 0117277 Black
Peck, Corwin 0222525 Black
Henson, Dywane 1121669 Black
Rowland, Schuler 0114406 Black
Roberts, Brandon 0194748 Black
Brothers, Marcus 0226038 Black
Dean, Demon 0190780 Black
Brown, Willie 0042530 Black
Miller, Carl 0129961 Black
McDowell, Dontavious 0198379 Black
Holly, Jessie 0002793 Black
Griffin, Johnny/Jahshirastafa 0205230 Black
Walker, Julian 0226279 Black

Miller, Lennie 0245614 Black
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Black

McElroy, Sylvester 0112713 Black
Mosley, Venokeoteseawn 0121450 Black
Johnson, Phil 0143617 Black
Scales, Johnny 0153742 Black
Sapp, Bobby 0213390 Black
Bowers, Kevin 0002976 Black
Tate, Terry 0071901 Black
Hughes, Roderick 0192678 Black
Tatum, Kevin 0202152 Black
Dorn, Gregory 0238423 Black
Young, Willie 0017148 Black
Archie, Stanley 0021126 Black
Townsend, Rodricus 0055321 Black
Burris, Kendaris 0144817 Black
Horns, Jamie 0210912 Black
Adams, John 0006047 Black
Thompson, Johnny 0213859 Black
Ward, Clarence 0063129 Black
Turner, Steven 0102239 Black
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 150
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 150
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Boardw/o Merit - Exec Clem
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE TR
Drug Posession 1 Green, James 0012639 Caucasian  Unknown
Drug Sale 1 Barkman, Amber 0124541 Caucasian High
Murder 4 Buchheit, Keith 0128773 Caucasian Unknown
Wood, Ross 0237595 Caucasian Unknown
Strafaci, Ford 1082459 Caucasian Unknown
Casey, Timothy 1114975 Caucasian Unknown
Other Non-Violent 2 Greenlee, Earnest 0091753 Caucasian Moderate
Russell, Thurman 0173297 Caucasian Unknown

Other Violent 1 Mauldin, Shaun 0250879 Caucasian Moderate
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Board w/o Merit - Exec Clem

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE  |evEL
Sex 5 Williams, Tony 0130130 Caucasian Unknown
McDouga, Timothy 0221800 Caucasian Low
Hines, Louie 0223711 Caucasian Unknown
Eubanks, Gary 0238482 Caucasian Low
LeClair, Fredrick 1114981 Caucasian Unknown
Theft 1 Buckelew, Jason 0010266 Caucasian Unknown
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 15
FINAL ACTION: Defer To Complete RSVP Prog
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE  |evEL
Sex 8 Parker, Ronald 0134979 Caucasian Unknown
Bridges, Jimmy 0173949 Caucasian Low Moderate
Smith, Richard 0225320 Caucasian High
Allen, Michael 0228794 Caucasian High
Davis, Allen 0235201 Caucasian Low Moderate
Evans, Ronnie 0238835 Caucasian Low Moderate
Wagley, Tommy 0249414 Caucasian Moderate
Brewer, Dusty 0250254 Caucasian Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 8
FINAL ACTION: Defer Until Complete TC Prog
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | EvEL
Battery 1 Myers, James 0049860 Caucasian High
Other Violent 1 Hill, Christopher 0015336 Caucasian High
Weapons 1 Wrench, Mark 0235161 Caucasian Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 3
FINAL ACTION: Deferred
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE  LevEL
Assault 2 Armstrong, Julie 0148834 Caucasian ~ Moderate
Farr, Kathleen 0203342 Caucasian Low Moderate

Battery 1 McCabe, Arnold 0191666 Caucasian High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Deferred
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
B urg| ary 9 Dunaway, Matthew 0101066 Caucasian  High
Vanportfliet, Jack 0148900 Caucasian High
Campbell, Kelly 0183791 Caucasian Low Moderate
Barber, Austin 0184729 Caucasian High
Walls, William 0186047 Caucasian Moderate
Wallace, Adam 0199834 Caucasian High
Seawright, Brandon 0200396 Caucasian High
Pevehouse, Thomas 0223982 Caucasian High
Hance, Shelton 0242463 Caucasian High
Crimina Attempt 3 McCall, Jamie 0027036 Caucasian High
Hewitt, Johnny 0125334 Caucasian Moderate
Snelling, Joshua 0168433 Caucasian High
Drug Posession 2 Haley, Joshua 0233220 Caucasian High
Baublit, Jason 0234453 Caucasian High
Drug Sale 7 Vonholt, Richard 0010621 Caucasian High
Knight, James 0022471 Caucasian High
Malin, Daniel 0055495 Caucasian High
Bullard, Claressa 0113802 Caucasian Moderate
Tate, Joey 0121313 Caucasian High
Antoon, Patrick 0133966 Caucasian High
Atchley, Anna 0186960 Caucasian High
Other Non-Violent 2 Boyer, Shannon 0168398 Caucasian High
Cummings, Robert 0181690 Caucasian High
Other Violent 4 Taley, William 0080082 Caucasian  High
Smith, Stacy 0182161 Caucasian High
Head, George 0190315 Caucasian High
Roberts, Walter 0253496 Caucasian Low
Robbery 5 Taylor, Robert 0004867 Caucasian  High
Green, Thomas 0008767 Caucasian High
Langston, Jacob 0160728 Caucasian High
Hicks, Charles 0193917 Caucasian High

Wilkerson, Michael 0241196 Caucasian High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denia / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE VR

Sex 8 Bailey, James 0044004 Caucasian Moderate
Brewer, Michael 0124218 Caucasian Low Moderate
Theis, Leonard 0167111 Caucasian High
Waldon, Michael 0227242 Caucasian Moderate
Winberry, Zane 0240133 Caucasian High
Doshier, Blake 0252388 Caucasian High
Wilson, David 0253499 Caucasian Low Moderate
Hawley, Ryan 0256410 Caucasian High

Theft 8 Totten, Eric 0135296 Caucasian  High
Seals, Daleon 0141319 Caucasian High
McCormick, Shauna 0153692 Caucasian High
Ivy, James 0175544 Caucasian High
Zakrzewski, Anthoy 0194304 Caucasian High
McKim, Kelli 0203064 Caucasian High
Moore, Trevor 0220826 Caucasian High
Ashworth/Branson, Carl/Darren 1611509 Caucasian High

Weapons 1 Allen, Kevin 0006829 Caucasian High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 52
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME i RACE Ve
Assault 4 Sullins, Robert 0157157 Caucasian  High

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Multiple Counts, Age Of Victim, New Time

Whiteside, Shawn 0209469 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Nature Of Violation

Spann, Lance 0239165 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved

Wright, Rawleigh 0251915 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Prior Crimina History
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denia / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDER NAME D RACE | EvEL
Battery 6 Dziabula, David 0131537 Caucasian High

Previous Release History, Prior Criminal History, New Time

Whitmer, Gerald 0168435 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Duration of Offense(s)

Null, William 0178612 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Prior Criminal History

Vaughn, Steven 0191618 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim, Weapon Involved

Hooks, Michael 0193534 Caucasian High
Nature Of Violation

Taylor, Joshua 0211597 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Weapon Involved

Burglary 3 Durfee, William 0015904 Caucesian  High

Multiple Counts, Previous Release History, New Time

Dill, David 0069489 Caucasian High
Previous Release History, Multiple Counts

Ledlow, Daniel 0169060 Caucasian High

Previous Release History, New Time

Crime Conspi racy 1 Moore, Robert 0190721 Caucasian High
Multiple Counts, New Time, Previous Release History

Crimina Attempt 3 Sisemore, Larry 0100174 Caucasian  Moderate

Previous Release History, New Time

Riley, Ralph 0126089 Caucasian High
Previous Release History, Prior Criminal History, New Time

Shaw, Andrew 1090722 Caucasian Moderate

Previous Release History, New Time

Fraud 2 Hodges, Valerory 0098586 Caucasian Moderate
Previous Release History, New Time

Owens, Corey 0140443 Caucasian High
New Time
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDER NAME D RACE | EvEL

Murder 5 Dawson, Ricky 0041740 Caucasian ~ Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Multiple Counts, Death Involved, Weapon Involved

Haynes, Walter 0054488 Caucasian Low
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved

Mitchell, Samantha 0162265 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Death Involved

Drabek, Bradley 0252456 Caucasian High
Death Involved, Nature & Seriousness Crime

Ferrell, Charles 1094120 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Weapon Involved

Other Property 1 Hutcherson, Falisha 0189286 Caucasian  High
Previous Release History, New Time, Other/Miscellaneous

Other Violent 2 Castleberry, Michael 0098548 Caucasian  High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved

Bone, Montana 0210408 Caucasian Moderate
Nature Of Violation

Robbery 1 Cripps, Darren 0129411 Caucasian  High
New Time
Sex 10 Borden, Ricky 0004354 Caucasian  Moderate

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Institutional Record

Harvin, David 0060808 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Multiple Counts, Institutional Record

Holly, Kenneth 0107559 Caucasian High
Age Of Victim, Prior Criminal History

Hilburn, Joshua 0200261 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Multiple Counts, Duration of Offense(s)

Wallace, Trenton 0221077 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Institutional Record

Bannister, Robert 0232952 Caucasian Moderate
Age Of Victim, Other/Miscellaneous, Duration of Offense(s)

Stacey, Michael 0249175 Caucasian Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Multiple Counts

Cossey, William 0254854 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime

Hill, Leslie 1104245 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime

Noggle, David 1108861 Caucasian Low
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim



AR ParoleBo
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denia / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Weapons 1
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 39
FINAL ACTION: Denied?2 Years
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Battery 1
Murder 5
Other Violent 1
Robbery 1
Sex 4
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 12

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT
Assault 1

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014

PAGE:
PROCESSED:

67 of 82
09/08/2014 10:54 AM

REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENDER NAME D RACE LEVEL
Dickson, Michael 0170876 Caucasian High
Nature Of Violation
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENDER NAME D RACE LEVEL
Lewis, Torger 0207917 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim
Freeman, Paul 0153901 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Weapon Involved
Breedlove, Amos 0177341 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Weapon Involved
Hill, Dorothy 0235691 Caucasian Low
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Age Of Victim
Iburg, Donald 1104804 Caucasian Low
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Weapon Involved, Death Involved
Parsons, Brandon 1107469 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Death Involved, Injury To Victim, Other/Miscellaneous
Dail, Carrie 0231862 Caucasian Low
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim, Death Involved
Morrow, Mark 0011780 Caucasian High
Previous Release History, Prior Criminal History, New Time
Nell, Scott 0172782 Caucasian Moderate
Multiple Counts, New Time, Previous Release History
McBride, Nathan 0250606 Caucasian High
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim
Crodlin, Jerry 0251087 Caucasian Low
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Multiple Counts, Duration of Offense(s)
Hoggard, Ronamae 1707035 Caucasian Low Moderate
Nature & Seriousness Crime, Age Of Victim, Multiple Counts, Relationship to Victim(s)

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENDER NAME D RACE LEVEL
McCldland, Brandon 0186073 Caucasian High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class
OFFENDER RISK

OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
B attery 4 Maish, Richard 0124449 Caucasian Moderate
Stanga, Gregg 0128413 Caucasian High
Moldan, James 0142255 Caucasian High
Everett, Brandon 0225456 Caucasian High
Burg| ary 4 Painter, Mickeal 0045182 Caucasian  High
Dixon, Brett 0174181 Caucasian High
Baugh, Gerald 0181150 Caucasian High
Bruns, Samuel 0217699 Caucasian High
Crime Conspi racy 1 Davis, Dustin 0176985 Caucasian  High
D rug Posession 3 Chambers, Robert 0148864 Caucasian High
Aswell, Jason 0241932 Caucasian High
Graves, Robert 0242507 Caucasian High
Drug Sae 4 Amonette, Mark 0024827 Caucasian  High
Newman, Peatricia 0103940 Caucasian Moderate
Miller, Luther 0151514 Caucasian High
Trahan, Murphy 0250140 Caucasian High
Fraud 8 Caudell, Kevin 0160478 Caucasian  High
Smith, Steven 0172684 Caucasian High
Pool, Stephen 0202266 Caucasian High
Jackson, Gaylon 0213691 Caucasian High
Bdll, Justin 0226706 Caucasian High
Wheat, Anthony 0228193 Caucasian High
Suire, Tracy 0253328 Caucasian High
Edmondson, Rodney 0255137 Caucasian Moderate
Other Non-Violent 2  May, Joseph 0017462 Caucesian  High
Monroe, Lucas 0203367 Caucasian High
Other Violent 4 Williams, Tamara 0079773 Caucasian  Moderate
Nixon, William 0194686 Caucasian High
Wadsworth, Eric 0229957 Caucasian High
Edmonston, Bradley 0248869 Caucasian High
Theft 4 Hunter, Tommy 0100441 Caucasian  High
Brewer, Ryan 0113241 Caucasian High
Farnam, Joshua 0199556 Caucasian High
Harmon, Taylor 0231345 Caucasian High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 35
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves
PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denial / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Prior(Hearing)Action Stands
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  LEveL
Assault 1 Berry, Nathaniel 0013489 Caucasian  High
Battery 1 Bryan, Christopher 0096950 Caucasian High
Burg| ary 1 Y oung, Dutch 0193065 Caucasian High
Drug Sae 1 Burchfield, Timothy 1122632 Caucasian  Low Moderate
Fraud 1 Cates, Kristina 0137771 Caucasian ~ Moderate
Other Non-Violent 1 Vail, James 1117920 Caucasian  High
Weapons 1 Sanson, Willie 0118745 Caucasian High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 7
FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 2 Months
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE  LEvEL
Burg| ary 1 O'Neal, David 0205448 Caucasian  Unknown
Other Violent 1 Billy, Lowell 0207437 Caucasian Unknown
Theft 1 Russell, John 0255997 Caucasian  Unknown
Weapons 1 Pittman, Charlie 0074920 Caucasian Unknown
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 4
FINAL ACTION: Rewrite 3 Months
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  LEvEL
Other Property 1 Blasingame, Jimmy 0157139 Caucasian  High
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1
FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  LEeveL
Battery 1 Rood, Lecel 0005034 Caucasian High
Burg| ary 4 Timbs, Mark 0121029 Caucasian  High
Hensley, Justin 0165354 Caucasian High
Oshorn, Charles 0218583 Caucasian High
Snow, Cory 0252996 Caucasian High



AR ParoleBo
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS

BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014

FINAL ACTION: Transfer Rescinded

OFFENSE CATEGORY

Crime Conspiracy

Criminal Attempt

Drug Sale

DWI

Other Non-Violent

Other Property

Other Violent

Robbery

Theft

FINAL ACTION TOTAL:

COUNT
2

23

OFFENDER NAME

Weston, Jody
Morris, Gregory

Benton, Jay

McCartney, Eric
Green, Jamie
Looney, Jimmy

Moss, John

St.Clair, Raph
Dyer, Brook

Parker, Brandon

Jenkins, Kevin

Gunter, Justin

Marshall, Tim

Chriswell, Jimmy

Killough, Tanner

Johnson, Michael

Parker, Jonathan
Weeks, Kyle

PAGE:

70 of

82

PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
Solomon L Graves

REQUESTOR:

OFFENDER
ID

0119166
0148494

0100389
0034005
0121144
0144810

0241072

0012408
0233447

0251638
0153364
0171819

0212538

0185553

0223523

0008058
0161442
0207159

RACE

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

Caucasian

RISK
LEVEL

High

High

High
Moderate
Low Moderate
High

Low Moderate

High
High

High

High

Unknown

High

Moderate

High

Unknown

High
High
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Unknown 17 Green, James 0012639 Caucasian
Buchheit, Keith 0128773 Caucasian
Wood, Ross 0237595 Caucasian
Strafaci, Ford 1082459 Caucasian
Casey, Timothy 1114975 Caucasian
Russell, Thurman 0173297 Caucasian
Williams, Tony 0130130 Caucasian
Hines, Louie 0223711 Caucasian
LeClair, Fredrick 1114981 Caucasian
Buckelew, Jason 0010266 Caucasian
Parker, Ronald 0134979 Caucasian
O'Neal, David 0205448 Caucasian
Billy, Lowell 0207437 Caucasian
Russell, John 0255997 Caucasian
Pittman, Charlie 0074920 Caucasian
Gunter, Justin 0171819 Caucasian
Johnson, Michael 0008058 Caucasian
Low 9 McDougal, Timothy 0221800 Caucasian
Eubanks, Gary 0238482 Caucasian
Roberts, Walter 0253496 Caucasian
Haynes, Walter 0054488 Caucasian
Noggle, David 1108861 Caucasian
Hill, Dorothy 0235691 Caucasian
Iburg, Donald 1104804 Caucasian
Dail, Carrie 0231862 Caucasian
Crodlin, Jerry 0251087 Caucasian
Low Moderate 16 Bridges, Jmmy 0173949 Caucasian
Davis, Allen 0235201 Caucasian
Evans, Ronnie 0238835 Caucasian
Farr, Kathleen 0203342 Caucasian
Campbell, Kelly 0183791 Caucasian
Brewer, Michael 0124218 Caucasian
Wilson, David 0253499 Caucasian
Spann, Lance 0239165 Caucasian
Cossey, William 0254854 Caucasian
Hill, Ledlie 1104245 Caucasian
Freeman, Paul 0153901 Caucasian
Breedlove, Amos 0177341 Caucasian
Hoggard, Ronamae 1707035 Caucasian
Burchfield, Timothy 1122632 Caucasian
Green, Jamie 0121144 Caucasian
Maoss, John 0241072 Caucasian

Moderate 34  Greenlee, Earnest 0091753 Caucasian
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FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Mauldin, Shaun 0250879 Caucasian
Wagley, Tommy 0249414 Caucasian
Brewer, Dusty 0250254 Caucasian
Wrench, Mark 0235161 Caucasian
Armstrong, Julie 0148834 Caucasian
Walls, William 0186047 Caucasian
Hewitt, Johnny 0125334 Caucasian
Bullard, Claressa 0113802 Caucasian
Bailey, James 0044004 Caucasian
Waldon, Michael 0227242 Caucasian
Whiteside, Shawn 0209469 Caucasian
Wright, Rawleigh 0251915 Caucasian
Vaughn, Steven 0191618 Caucasian
Taylor, Joshua 0211597 Caucasian
Sisemore, Larry 0100174 Caucasian
Shaw, Andrew 1090722 Caucasian
Hodges, Vaerory 0098586 Caucasian
Dawson, Ricky 0041740 Caucasian
Mitchell, Samantha 0162265 Caucasian
Ferrell, Charles 1094120 Caucasian
Bone, Montana 0210408 Caucasian
Borden, Ricky 0004354 Caucasian
Harvin, David 0060808 Caucasian
Bannister, Robert 0232952 Caucasian
Stacey, Michael 0249175 Caucasian
Nell, Scott 0172782 Caucasian
Maish, Richard 0124449 Caucasian
Newman, Patricia 0103940 Caucasian
Edmondson, Rodney 0255137 Caucasian
Williams, Tamara 0079773 Caucasian
Cates, Kristina 0137771 Caucasian
McCartney, Eric 0034005 Caucasian
Chriswell, Jimmy 0185553 Caucasian
Hi gh 123 Barkman, Amber 0124541 Caucasian
Smith, Richard 0225320 Caucasian
Allen, Michael 0228794 Caucasian
Myers, James 0049860 Caucasian
Hill, Christopher 0015336 Caucasian
McCabe, Arnold 0191666 Caucasian
Dunaway, Matthew 0101066 Caucasian
Vanportfliet, Jack 0148900 Caucasian
Barber, Austin 0184729 Caucasian
Wallace, Adam 0199834 Caucasian

Seawright, Brandon 0200396 Caucasian
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Pevehouse, Thomas 0223982 Caucasian
Hance, Shelton 0242463 Caucasian
McCall, Jamie 0027036 Caucasian
Snelling, Joshua 0168433 Caucasian
Haley, Joshua 0233220 Caucasian
Baublit, Jason 0234453 Caucasian
Vonholt, Richard 0010621 Caucasian
Knight, James 0022471 Caucasian
Malin, Daniel 0055495 Caucasian
Tate, Joey 0121313 Caucasian
Antoon, Patrick 0133966 Caucasian
Atchley, Anna 0186960 Caucasian
Boyer, Shannon 0168398 Caucasian
Cummings, Robert 0181690 Caucasian
Taley, William 0080082 Caucasian
Smith, Stacy 0182161 Caucasian
Head, George 0190315 Caucasian
Taylor, Robert 0004867 Caucasian
Green, Thomas 0008767 Caucasian
Langston, Jacob 0160728 Caucasian
Hicks, Charles 0193917 Caucasian
Wilkerson, Michael 0241196 Caucasian
Theis, Leonard 0167111 Caucasian
Winberry, Zane 0240133 Caucasian
Doshier, Blake 0252388 Caucasian
Hawley, Ryan 0256410 Caucasian
Totten, Eric 0135296 Caucasian
Seals, Daleon 0141319 Caucasian
McCormick, Shauna 0153692 Caucasian
Ivy, James 0175544 Caucasian
Zakrzewski, Anthoy 0194304 Caucasian
McKim, Kelli 0203064 Caucasian
Moore, Trevor 0220826 Caucasian
Ashworth/Branson, Carl/Darren 1611509 Caucasian
Allen, Kevin 0006829 Caucasian
Sullins, Robert 0157157 Caucasian
Dziabula, David 0131537 Caucasian
Whitmer, Gerald 0168435 Caucasian
Null, William 0178612 Caucasian
Hooks, Michael 0193534 Caucasian
Durfee, William 0015904 Caucasian
Dill, David 0069489 Caucasian
Ledlow, Daniel 0169060 Caucasian

Moore, Robert 0190721 Caucasian
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Riley, Ralph 0126089 Caucasian
Owens, Corey 0140443 Caucasian
Drabek, Bradley 0252456 Caucasian
Hutcherson, Falisha 0189286 Caucasian
Castleberry, Michael 0098548 Caucasian
Cripps, Darren 0129411 Caucasian
Holly, Kenneth 0107559 Caucasian
Hilburn, Joshua 0200261 Caucasian
Wallace, Trenton 0221077 Caucasian
Dickson, Michael 0170876 Caucasian
Lewis, Torger 0207917 Caucasian
Parsons, Brandon 1107469 Caucasian
Morrow, Mark 0011780 Caucasian
McBride, Nathan 0250606 Caucasian
McClelland, Brandon 0186073 Caucasian
Stanga, Gregg 0128413 Caucasian
Moldan, James 0142255 Caucasian
Everett, Brandon 0225456 Caucasian
Painter, Mickeal 0045182 Caucasian
Dixon, Brett 0174181 Caucasian
Baugh, Gerald 0181150 Caucasian
Bruns, Samuel 0217699 Caucasian
Davis, Dustin 0176985 Caucasian
Chambers, Robert 0148864 Caucasian
Aswell, Jason 0241932 Caucasian
Graves, Robert 0242507 Caucasian
Amonette, Mark 0024827 Caucasian
Miller, Luther 0151514 Caucasian
Trahan, Murphy 0250140 Caucasian
Caudell, Kevin 0160478 Caucasian
Smith, Steven 0172684 Caucasian
Pool, Stephen 0202266 Caucasian
Jackson, Gaylon 0213691 Caucasian
Bell, Justin 0226706 Caucasian
Wheat, Anthony 0228193 Caucasian
Suire, Tracy 0253328 Caucasian
May, Joseph 0017462 Caucasian
Monroe, Lucas 0203367 Caucasian
Nixon, William 0194686 Caucasian
Wadsworth, Eric 0229957 Caucasian
Edmonston, Bradley 0248869 Caucasian
Hunter, Tommy 0100441 Caucasian
Brewer, Ryan 0113241 Caucasian

Farnam, Joshua 0199556 Caucasian
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denid / Deferral
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

Harmon, Taylor 0231345 Caucasian
Berry, Nathaniel 0013489 Caucasian
Bryan, Christopher 0096950 Caucasian
Y oung, Dutch 0193065 Caucasian
Vail, James 1117920 Caucasian
Sanson, Willie 0118745 Caucasian
Blasingame, Jimmy 0157139 Caucasian
Rood, Lecel 0005034 Caucasian
Timbs, Mark 0121029 Caucasian
Hendley, Justin 0165354 Caucasian
Osborn, Charles 0218583 Caucasian
Snow, Cory 0252996 Caucasian
Weston, Jody 0119166 Caucasian
Morris, Gregory 0148494 Caucasian
Benton, Jay 0100389 Caucasian
Looney, Jimmy 0144810 Caucasian
St.Clair, Ralph 0012408 Caucasian
Dyer, Brook 0233447 Caucasian
Parker, Brandon 0251638 Caucasian
Jenkins, Kevin 0153364 Caucasian
Marshal, Tim 0212538 Caucasian
Killough, Tanner 0223523 Caucasian
Parker, Jonathan 0161442 Caucasian
Weeks, Kyle 0207159 Caucasian

RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 199

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 199
OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic
FINAL ACTION: Defer To Complete RSVP Prog

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  LevEL
Drug Sae 1 Alvarez, Peter 0220825 Hispanic High
Sex 1 Garcia, Fabian 0253228 Hispanic Low Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 2
FINAL ACTION: Defer Until Complete TC Prog
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT ~ OFFENDERNAME D RACE  LEveL
Other Violent 1 Echevarria-Medina, Cristino 0250612 Hispanic Low Moderate

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 1
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PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Denia / Deferra
OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic
FINAL ACTION: Deferred

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE  |evEL
Drug Sae 1 Gonzalez, Christopher 0220126 Hispanic Moderate
Sex 3 Ruiz, Tony 0250178 Hispanic High
Megjia-Rivera, David 0251270 Hispanic Low Moderate
Aviles, Noel 0252839 Hispanic Low Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 4
FINAL ACTION: Denied1 Year
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | EvEL
Battery 1 Villasana-Munoz, Fernando 0231025 Hispanic High

Nature & Seriousness Crime, Injury To Victim

FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 1
RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME OFFIIESDER RACE
Low Moderate 4 Garcia, Fabian 0253228 Hispanic
Echevarria-Medina, Cristino 0250612 Hispanic
Mejia-Rivera, David 0251270 Hispanic
Aviles, Noel 0252839 Hispanic
Moderate 1 Gonzalez, Christopher 0220126 Hispanic
High 3 Alvarez, Peter 0220825 Hispanic
Ruiz, Tony 0250178 Hispanic
Villasana-Munoz, Fernando 0231025 Hispanic
RISK LEVEL TOTAL.: 8
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 8
OFFENDER RACE: NA Indian
FINAL ACTION: Passed Out Of Class
OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE  LevEL
Drug Sae 1 Adams, Carol 0173212 NA Indian ~ Moderate
FINAL ACTION TOTAL.: 1
RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME OFFIIESDER RACE
Moderate 1 Adams, Carol 0173212 NA Indian
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 1

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 1

PAROLE BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 358
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44
OFFENDER RACE: Black
FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME D RACE | eveL
Assault 2 Morris, Shoan 0018003 Black High
Austin, Quinton 0253594 Black Low Moderate
Battery 4 Monk, Tommy 0001302 Black High
Randolph, Cleodis 0017950 Black Low Moderate
Phillips, Calvin 0203470 Black High
Johnson, Charles 0247633 Black High
Drug Sale 1 Johnson, Eric 0213864 Black High
Fraud 1 Johnson, James 0237091 Black High
Other Non-Violent 2 Stacey, Frederick 0026900 Black High
Williams, Demetric 0199456 Black High
Other Violent 2 Watkins, Bobby 0205281 Black High
Hudson, Bruce 0252335 Black High
Robbery 8 Lockett, Theodis 0002115 Black High
Miller, Melton 0004373 Black High
Smith, Allen 0007909 Black High
Blevins, Corey 0022109 Black High
Flenoy, Brad 0129875 Black High
Martin, Keontae 0206652 Black High
Beavers, Desmond 0214820 Black High
Byrd, Brandon 0232204 Black High
Sex 1 Malvin, Ashley 0250006 Black Moderate
Theft 1 Lindsey, John 0006896 Black High
Weapons 1 Porter, Loranza 0013769 Black High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 23
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44

OFFENDER RACE: Black
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Low Moderate 2 Austin, Quinton 0253594 Black
Randolph, Cleodis 0017950 Black
Moderate 1 Malvin, Ashley 0250006 Black
High 20 Morris, Shoan 0018003 Black
Monk, Tommy 0001302 Black
Phillips, Calvin 0203470 Black
Johnson, Charles 0247633 Black
Johnson, Eric 0213864 Black
Johnson, James 0237091 Black
Stacey, Frederick 0026900 Black
Williams, Demetric 0199456 Black
Watkins, Bobby 0205281 Black
Hudson, Bruce 0252335 Black
Lockett, Theodis 0002115 Black
Miller, Melton 0004373 Black
Smith, Allen 0007909 Black
Blevins, Corey 0022109 Black
Flenoy, Brad 0129875 Black
Martin, Keontae 0206652 Black
Beavers, Desmond 0214820 Black
Byrd, Brandon 0232204 Black
Lindsey, John 0006896 Black
Porter, Loranza 0013769 Black
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 23
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 23
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RACE TR
Assault 1 Buffington, Raymond 0251710 Caucasian  High
Battery 1 Newsom-Ball, Tonisha 0234616 Caucasian High
Burg| ary 3 Alsup, James 0091999 Caucasian High
Scott, Keith 0161994 Caucasian High
Putnam, Brandon 0253168 Caucasian High

D rug Posession 1 Anderson, John 0088786 Caucasian High
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled

OFFENDER RISK
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME ID RACE | eveL
Drug Sae 6 Lansdown, Jackson 0008651 Caucasian  High
Frye, Randall 0010446 Caucasian High
Hollis, Tommy 0043203 Caucasian High
Davis, John 0063498 Caucasian Moderate
Williams-Brannon, David 0116663 Caucasian High
Watson, Thomas 0159362 Caucasian High
Murder 1 Beech, Brice 0192791 Caucasian Low Moderate
Other Property 1 McSpadden, Michael 1123412 Caucasian High
Other Violent 5 Townsend, Patrick 0088463 Caucasian High
Williams, Jessie 0129516 Caucasian Moderate
Scantling, Devon 0169881 Caucasian Moderate
Evans, Joshua 0219028 Caucasian High
Junkersfeld, David 0253352 Caucasian Moderate
Robbery 2 Massey, James 0151940 Caucasian  High
Peacock, Matthew 0248390 Caucasian High
Sex 1 Perea, Michael 0253625 Caucasian High
Theft 2 Baugus, Buddy 0018827 Caucasian ~ High
Rhodes, Billy 0083138 Caucasian High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 24
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REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50 BY RACE AND CRIME PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014 REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44

OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian
OFFENDER

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME D RACE
Low Moderate 1 Beech, Brice 0192791 Caucasian
Moderate 4 Davis, John 0063498 Caucasian
Williams, Jessie 0129516 Caucasian
Scantling, Devon 0169881 Caucasian
Junkersfeld, David 0253352 Caucasian
High 19 Buffington, Raymond 0251710 Caucasian
Newsom-Ball, Tonisha 0234616 Caucasian
Alsup, James 0091999 Caucasian
Scott, Keith 0161994 Caucasian
Putnam, Brandon 0253168 Caucasian
Anderson, John 0088786 Caucasian
Lansdown, Jackson 0008651 Caucasian
Frye, Randall 0010446 Caucasian
Hollis, Tommy 0043203 Caucasian
Williams-Brannon, David 0116663 Caucasian
Watson, Thomas 0159362 Caucasian
McSpadden, Michael 1123412 Caucasian
Townsend, Patrick 0088463 Caucasian
Evans, Joshua 0219028 Caucasian
Massey, James 0151940 Caucasian
Peacock, Matthew 0248390 Caucasian
Perea, Michael 0253625 Caucasian
Baugus, Buddy 0018827 Caucasian
Rhodes, Billy 0083138 Caucasian
RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 24
OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 24
OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic
FINAL ACTION: Hearing Scheduled
OFFENSE CATEGORY COUNT  OFFENDERNAME o RacE R
Other Violent 1 Hernandez, Terry 1108012 Hispanic High
Robbery 1 Conteras, Louis 0240098 Hispanic High
Weapons 1 Centeno, Jose 0142073 Hispanic High

FINAL ACTION TOTAL: 3



AR ParoleBo
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014

PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 44
OFFENDER RACE: Hispanic

RISK LEVEL COUNT OFFENDER NAME

High 3 Hemandez, Terry
Conteras, Louis

Centeno, Jose

RISK LEVEL TOTAL: 3

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 3
PAROLE BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 50

PAGE: 81 of 82
PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

OFFENDER

D RACE

1108012 Hispanic
0240098 Hispanic
0142073 Hispanic



AR ParoleBo
REPORT NO. PPSR360 - 50

OFFENDER RACE: Black

FINAL ACTION: Schedule Bd Review Ex Clem
OFFENSE CATEGORY

Drug Sale

Murder

Robbery

FINAL ACTION TOTAL:

RISK LEVEL

Unknown

RISK LEVEL TOTAL:

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 3
OFFENDER RACE: Caucasian

FINAL ACTION: Schedule Bd Review Ex Clem
OFFENSE CATEGORY

Crimina Attempt

Drug Sale

Fraud

Sex

FINAL ACTION TOTAL:

RISK LEVEL

Unknown

RISK LEVEL TOTAL:

OFFENDER RACE TOTAL: 5

PAROLE BOARD DECISION TOTAL: 8
GRAND TOTAL: 1,296

COUNT

1

COUNT

COUNT

1

COUNT

PAROLE BOARD DECISIONS
BY RACE AND CRIME

FROM: 08/01/2014 TO: 08/31/2014
PAROLE BOARD DECISION: Undetermined - 76

OFFENDER NAME

Smith, Gregory

Williams, Robert

Akins, Marvin

OFFENDER NAME

Smith, Gregory
Williams, Robert

Akins, Marvin

OFFENDER NAME

Watkins, Robert

Williams, Glen
Marts, Billy

Maldonado, Robert

Snyder, Dennis

OFFENDER NAME

Watkins, Robert
Williams, Glen
Marts, Billy
Maldonado, Robert

Snyder, Dennis

PAGE: 82 of 82
PROCESSED: 09/08/2014 10:54 AM
REQUESTOR: Solomon L Graves

OFFENDER RISK
1D RACE LEVEL
0150885 Black Unknown
0206350 Black Unknown
1077664 Black Unknown
OFFENDER RACE
ID
0150885 Black
0206350 Black
1077664 Black
OFFENDER RISK
1D RACE LEVEL
0149002 Caucasian Unknown
0044952 Caucasian Unknown
1113351 Caucasian Unknown
0025592 Caucasian Unknown
0042253 Caucasian Unknown
OFFENDER RACE
1D
0149002 Caucasian
0044952 Caucasian
1113351 Caucasian
0025592 Caucasian
0042253 Caucasian



